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Aug. 29
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DAay
Friday
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Thursday
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TIME
7:30pm

7:30pm

CcH./
RESULT

L, 17-26

W, 37-13

7:00pm W, 24-21 (OT)
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CBS
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Dec. 15
Dec. 22
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Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
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1:00pm*
1:00pm*

CBS
CBS
CBS
CBS
CBS
CBS
CBS
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HOME

AWAY
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HEADLINES

The Jets rank second in the NFL for fewest rushing yards allowed per
game (75.7) and have the second lowest percentage (5.9%) of opposing
rushing attempts go for 10+ yards. No starting running back has aver-
aged better than 3.1 yards per carry against the Jets.

With four sacks of the PIT offense, the Jets are tied for fourth with 20
sacks this season. Equally as proficient at stopping the run, the Jets have
registered 26 tackles for loss, the second most in the league this season.
Their combined total of 46 sacks and stuffs combined is the most in the
NFL.

Team Sacks Stuffs Sacks+Stuffs
New York Jets 20 26 46
Arizona Cardinals 16 28 44
Kansas City Chiefs 31 10 41
Denver Broncos 17 23 40
Houston Texans 14 23 37

Third-year DE Muhammad Wilkerson leads the team and has matched
his season high with 5.0 sacks. His sack vs. PIT (10/13) was the ninth in
his last 14 games.

K Nick Folk opened the season by garnering AFC Special Teams Player
of the Week honors and has not slowed down. This season, he has con-
nected on all 13 attempts, and kicked game-winning field goals in the
season-opening win vs. TB (9/8) and at ATL (10/7).

BROADCAST COVERAGE

TELEVISION: CBS
Play-by-play: Greg Gumbel Analyst: Dan Dierdorf
Producer: Mark Wolff Director: Suzanne Smith

JETS RADIO: 98.7 FM WEPN (ESPN Radio)

Play-by-play: Bob Wischusen Analyst: Marty Lyons

Producer: Joe Loughran

Pre- and Post-Game: Greg Buttle, Don LaGreca, Ray Lucas, Mike Westhoff

NATIONAL RADIO: ESPN
Play-by-play: Ryan Ruocco Analyst: Herm Edwards
Sideline: lan Fitzsimmons Producer: Justin Ware

JETS EN ESPANOL RADIO: 1050 AM (ESPN Deportes Radio New York)
Play-by-play: Clemson Smith-Mufiiz Analyst: Oscar Benitez

JETS RADIO NETWORK: KSPN - 710 AM - Los Angeles, CA; WPOP -
1410 AM - Hartford, CT; WRCN-FM - 103.9FM - Riverhead, NY; WTLA
- 1200AM - Syracuse, NY; WSGO - 1440AM - Oswego, NY; WTLB
- 1310AM - Utica, NY; WTMM-FM - 104.5FM - Albany, NY; WADB
—1310AM - Asbury Park, NJ; WCHR-FM - 103.9FM - Manahawkin, NJ;
WXHC-FM - 101.5FM - Cortland/Homer, NY; WPIE — 1160AM - Ithaca, NY

WEEKLY SCHEDULE

Wednesday, Oct. 16th Practice: 12:00 —12:30 p.m.
Coach Ryan: 2:15—-2:30 p.m.

Locker Room: 2:30 — 3:15 p.m.

Thursday, Oct. 17th Practice: 11:45 a.m. —12:15 p.m.
Coach Ryan: 2:00 — 2:15 p.m.
Locker Room: 2:15 —3:00 p.m.

Coordinator Availability: 3:30 p.m. (approx.)

Practice: 10:50 - 11:15 a.m.
Locker Room: 12:30 —1:15 p.m.
Coach Ryan: 1:30 — 1:45 p.m.

Friday, Oct. 18th

GAME AT A GLANCE

Record vs. NE: 51-54-1 Regular Season (1-1 Postseason)
Home Record vs. NE: 27-25

Record vs. NE (Under Ryan): 2-7 Regular Season (1-0 Postseason)
Home Record vs. NE (Under Ryan): 2-2

Last Time vs. NE: L, 10-13 at NE (09/12/13)

NYJ Head Coach: Rex Ryan, 5th Year, 37-33 Reg. (4-2 Post)
NE Head Coach: Bill Belichick, 14th Year w/ NE, 156-58 Reg. (17-7 Post)

Record in Consecutive Home Games (Under Ryan): 7-2

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

ODAY ABOUSHI .......oooiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e OH-day ah-BOO-she
NICK BELLORE ......cviieuieeieeeieseiesee et saeeseee e enae e e snae e e naaesneesneas bell-OR
QUINTON COPLES ......oooiiieiieiie ettt e CO-pulls
DEMARIO DaViS..ccuveeueeeeeeieeniieneesieenieeseesiaesseenseesseesneesnees duh-MAH-rio
LEGER DOUZABLE............ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e |uhjAY DOO-zuh-bul
VIadimir DUCASSE .........ooiieeieeieeieeseestesee et e e ee e ns doo-COSS
KENRICK EIlIS ..euveeeieeeieeie ettt see e KEN-rick
D'BRICKASHAW FErguSON .....cccevuvereeieieerieesieaeeenaeenns duh-BRICK-a-shaw
BEN HMALANA ...ttt EYE-juh-lah-nuh
JAIQUAWN Jarrett ... jay-KWAN
Dee MILLINER.......cccooiiiiiiieeeeee e MILL-in-ner
BILAL POWEIL...cuviiiieeeie ettt bi-LAHL
TannNer PURDUM .........ccooiiiiiiieie e stee e ee e PER-dum
KONrad REULAND ........ccceeiiieiiecie et see et ee e RUE-land
Caleb SCHLAUDERAFF ..........coooveeeieeieeieesee e SHLAH-dur-off

&9 COACH OF THE WEEK™ NN
| (G=) COACH OF THE WEEK

Coach Jay Price of Manasquan High School has been named this week's
recipient of the New York Jets High School Coach of the Week Award.
For his efforts, he will receive $1,000 to benefit the school’s football pro-
gram, and he will be presented with a certificate from the Jets.

The award, in its 18th year, is given to a coach in the tristate area who
serves the best interests of the game through the teaching of sound foot-
ball fundamentals, the motivation of young players to achieve, and the
promotion of youth football by way of dedication to their community,
their school and their student-athletes.

Coach Price is in his third season at the helm of the Warriors. He’s led the
team to two straight state playoff appearances during the 2011 and 2012
seasons. Coach Price served sixteen years as an assistant coach on the
staff on Manasquan before taking the reigns as the head coach. During
this time, the warriors won seven state titles in 1998-2002, 2007-2208.
Price is an alumnus of Manasquan High School where he played fullback
and linebacker under legendary coach Vic Kubu.

Price went on to play football at Trenton State College for four years and
was named captain during his senior season. He graduated college with
a degree in history and is a history teach at Manasquan High School. In
addition to his coaching and teaching duties, he is also a lieutenant with
the Manasquan Hook and Ladder Company No.1.

NEW YORK JETS MEDIA CONTACTS

Bruce Speight ............... bspeight@jets.nfl.com.................. 973.549.4690
Jared Winley................. jwinley@jets.nfl.com .......cccceenene 973.549.4683
Meghan Gilmore .......... mgilmore@jets.nfl.com ................ 973.549.4684
Nick FiliS..coveereeereeriens nfilis@jets.nfl.com ......ccceevveueennnn. 973.549.4857
Kaitlyn Brennan............. kbrennan@jets.nfl.com................. 973.549.4685
Stuart Dezenhall ........... sdezenhall@jets.nfl.com............... 973.549.4685
James Hallas ................. jhallas@jets.nfl.com.......ccccuvenenne 973.549.4685
Samuel Nadell .............. snadell@jets.nfl.com .................... 973.549.4685
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WR 10 Santonio Holmes 8th Season END
Established a career high in receiving yards (154) and a new touch-
down long (69) vs. BUF (9/22). Has caught 4 passes of 25+ yards this
season. Averages 24.3 yards per reception, best in the NFL. Missed
last 2 games due to injury.

LT 60 D’Brickashaw Ferguson 8th Season DT
Three-time Pro Bowl selection (2009-11) has started every game
(125 including postseason) since being selected fourth overall in
the 2006 NFL Draft.

G 67 Brian Winters Rookie T
Third-round selection out of Kent State. Started every game (50)
in college as a LT (34) and RT (16). Made his first start 10/7 at ATL.
C 74 Nick Mangold 8th Season OLB
Four-time Pro Bowler has played in 123 games (including playoffs).
RG 66 Willie Colon 8th Season
Joined the Jets after a seven-year run with the Pittsburgh Steelers.
Started at RT on the team's Super Bowl XLIIl championship team. WILL
RT 77 Austin Howard 4th Season
Started every game in 2012, winning the job in training camp, for an
o-line Pro Football Focus ranked the 3rd best in NFL. MIKE
TE 87 Jeff Cumberland 4th Season
Former college WR who is averages 18.0 yards a catch on 11 recs.
WR 84 Stephen Hill 2nd Season

Established a career high in receptions (6) in Week One vs. TB (9/8). OLB
Earned first 100-yard game 9/22 vs. BUF (3-108-1) and has 4 catch-
es of 40+ yards this season.

QB 7 Geno Smith Rookie CB
Became the first rookie QB drafted in the 2nd round or later to pass
for at least 250 yards and win on Kickoff Weekend since the 1970
merger. Tied for second most passes (15) of 25+ yards in the NFL CB
this season. Became first rookie Jets passer to throw for 300 yards

in a game.
FB 40 Tommy Bohanon Rookie
7th-round selection who started 22-of-49 games for Wake Forest
and finished career with 10 touchdowns (3 rushing, 7 receiving). S
RB 29 Bilal Powell 3rd Season
Fourth leading rusher in the AFC with 360 yards on 87 carries for an
average of 4.1 yards per carry. S

KEY RESERVES

96 Muhammad Wilkerson 3rd Season
Named to Grantland's All-22 All-Star team as one of the NFL's 22
most underappreciated players after he set career highs in tackles
(90), sacks (5), PD (6), FF (2), FR (1) and TD (1) in 2012. Team leader
in sacks (5.0) this season and has 9.0 sacks in his last 13 games.

94 Damon "Snacks" Harrison 2nd Season
The only undrafted free agent to make the active roster in 2012.
Started all six games, helping key the league's 2nd-ranked run de-
fense.

91 Sheldon Richardson Rookie
13th overall selection in the 2013 draft. Led the team in tackles (11)
in his NFL debut vs. TB (9/8) and has recorded 2.5 sacks this season.
98 Quinton Coples 2nd Season
Moved to OLB during offseason after he finished with 26 tackles,
5.5 sacks, 2 PD and 1 FF as a DL in his rookie season. Missed first
two games due to injury before returning to start vs. BUF (9/22).
56 Demario Davis 2nd Season
Currently second on the team in tackles (48) after he played in all 16
games as a rookie and made 3 starts.

52 David Harris 7th Season
Produced 100-or-more tackles in five-of-six seasons and has tallied
24.5 sacks, 6 INT, 1 TD, 17 PD, 7 FF and 4 FR during his career. Team
leader in tackles all but one of his seasons.

97 Calvin Pace 11th Season
Team leader in sacks (31.0) and FF (11) since joining the Jets in
2008. Has started 77-of-78 games since joining the team.

31 Antonio Cromartie 8th Season
Stepped into a leadership role in 2012 and helped the team finish
second in pass defense. Registered 10 INTs since joining the Jets.
27 Dee Milliner Rookie
Started all three years for an Alabama team that earned two BCS
National Championships. Finished his career with 136 tackles, 1.5
sacks, 6 INT, 1 TD, 36 PD, 1 FF and 1 FR. Missed the last three games
due to injury.

39 Antonio Allen 2nd Season
Started 5-of-6 games at S and registered a career-high 13 tackles
vs. PIT (10/13).

26 Dawan Landry 8th Season
Rejoins Rex Ryan after he began his career in BLT. Started 102-of-
104 gms and made 709 tackles, 5.5 sks, 13 INT, 4 TD, 3 FF and 2 FR.

RB 33 Chris Ivory 4th Season KEY RESERVES

Joined the Jets after a draft-day trade with NO after he avg. 5.1
yards per carry on 256 carries with eight TDs in three seasons. S

WR 11 Jeremy Kerley 3rd Season
Established career highs as he led the team in both receptions (56)
and receiving yards (827) in 2012, the first Jets WR to do so since S
Jerricho Cotchery (2009).

KICKER NT

K 2 Nick Folk 7th Season
Made three 50+ yard kicks in 2012. Became the second Jet to make OLB
two 50+ yard kicks in the same game at SL (11/18/12). Responsible
for six game-winning field goals with the Jets, the last a 44-yard kick
in Week Five at ATL (10/7). Folk is perfect on the season, connecting

on all 13 of his kicks this season. cB
PUNTER c8
P 1 Ryan Quigley 1st Season

In his first career NFL game vs. BUF (9/22), punted seven times for
294 yards (41.4 net average), allowing just two returns for four total

yards.

78 Leger Douzable 5th Season
Member of a stout defensive line that has registered 0.5 sacks and
a fumble recovery.

37 Jaiquawn Jarrett 2nd Season
Entered NFL as a second-round selection of PHI in 2011 and has
seen action in 13 games; recorded 22 tackles his rookie season.

93 Kenrick Ellis 3rd Season
Former third-round selection looking to establish himself as a con-
sistent contributor.

50 Garrett Mcintyre 3rd Season
Former CFL player that set career highs in games played (16), tack-
les (39) and sacks (3.5) in 2012. Started the first 2 games of the
season.

30 Darrin Walls 3rd Season
Has started 3 gms this season after he appeared in 6 games in 2012.
20 Kyle Wilson 4th Season

Played in every game (54) since being drafted in 2010 and recorded
118 tackles, 3 INT, 16 PD and 1 FF.
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STATISTICAL SNAPSHOT

Offense Jets Rank Patriots Rank
Total Yards per Game 336.7 20 348.8 14
Rush Yards per Game 115.5 14 120.5 11
Rush Yards per Attempt 4.1 15 4.1 16
Pass Yards per Game 221.2 22 228.3 19
Sacks 21 28 16 18t
Sacks per Pass Play 9.9 30 6.3 14
Third Down Efficiency 36.5 19 36.6 18
Points per Game 17.3 29 20.8 22
Defense Jets Rank Patriots Rank
Total Yards per Game 303.8 4 347.7 14
Rush Yards per Game 75.7 2 118.8 24
Rush Yards per Attempt 3.0 1 4.2 22
Pass Yards per Game 228.2 12 228.8 13
Sacks 20 4t 14 19t
Sacks per Pass Play 8.3 8 6.0 23
Third Down Efficiency 36.7 14 36.4 12
Points per Game 22.5 15 16.2 4
STATISTICAL LEADERS
Completion Percentage: Smith 59.5 Brady 56.9
Passing Yards: Smith 1,490 Brady 1,480
Passer Rating: Smith 74.7 Brady 79.5
Rushing Yards: Powell 360 Ridley 270
Rushing Touchdowns:  Powell/Smith 1 Ridley 2
Receptions: Hill 18 Edelman 41
Yards Per Catch: Holmes 24.3 Thompkins 15.1
Yards from Scrimmage: Powell 497 Edelman 422
First Downs: Powell 23 Edelman 21
Tackles: Harris 61 Mayo 55
Sacks: Wilkerson 5 C. Jones 4.5
Interceptions: Landry 1 Talib 4
Forced Fumbles: Wilkerson 2 Arrington/McCourty 2
Special Teams Tackles: Bellore 10 Fletcher 8
Punt Returns: Kerley 12 Edelman 18
Kick Returns: Gates 9 Blount 6
Scoring/Non-Kicking::Cumberland/Winslow 12 Thompkins 24
Scoring: Folk 48 Gostowski 59

2012 STARTERS vs. 2013 STARTERS

The New York Jets can field as many as 14 new starters in 2013 when compared to the club’s depth chart heading into the season finale against Buffalo
(12/30/12). This is a stark contrast to the team returning 20-of-22 starters from the 2011 season heading into the 2012 season.

OFFENSE DEFENSE
2012 . 2013 Muhammad Wilkerson End Muhammad Wilkerson
Bray.lon Edwards WR . Santonio Holmes Sione Po’uha NT Damon Harrison
D’Brickashaw Ferguson LT D Brlckash.aV\{ Ferguson Mike DeVito T Sheldon Richardson
Matt Slauson LG Vladlmlr Ducasse Garrett Mclntyre OLB Quinton Coples
Nick Mangold c Nick Mangold Bart Scott WILL Demario Davis
Bran.don Moore RG W.|II|e Colon David Harris MIKE David Harris
Austin Howard RT Austin Howard Calvin P OLB Calvin P
alvin Pace alvin Face
Jeff Cumberland TE Jeff Cumberlan.d Kyle Wilson CB Dee Milliner
Jeremy Kerley WR Stephen |'_|'" Antonio Cromartie CB Antonio Cromartie
Mark.Sanchez QB Geno Smith LaRon Landry S Dawan Landry
Lex Hillard FB TommY Bohanon Yeremiah Bell S Antonio Allen
Shonn Greene RB Bilal Powell

Bold are potential new starters for 2013
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51-54-1 Regular Season (Postseason 1-2) / 27-25 Home (Postseason 0-1) / 24-29-1 Away (Postseason 1-1)

(Formerly Boston Patriots)

9/17/60 BOSTON L 24-28 11/19/78 NEW ENGLAND L 17-19 9/14/97 at New England L 24-27 (OT)
11/11/60 at Boston L 21-38 9/9/79 at New England L 3-56 10/19/97 NEW ENGLAND W 24-19
9/09/61 at Boston w 21-20 12/9/79 NEW ENGLAND W 27-26 10/19/98 at New England W 24-14
10/01/61 BOSTON w 37-30 10/5/80 NEW ENGLAND L 11-21 12/27/98 NEW ENGLAND W 31-10
10/6/62 BOSTON L 14-43 11/2/80 at New England L 21-34 9/12/99 NEW ENGLAND L 28-30
11/30/62 at Boston L 17-24 10/11/81 NEW ENGLAND W% 28-24 11/15/99 at New England W 24-17
9/8/63 at Boston L 14-38 11/15/81 at New England W 17-6 9/11/00 NEW ENGLAND W 20-19
10/5/63 BOSTON % 31-24 9/19/82 at New England w 31-7 10/15/00 at New England w 34-17
9/27/64 at Boston L 10-26 9/18/83 at New England L 13-23 9/23/01 at New England w 10-3
10/31/64 BOSTON w 35-14 11/27/83 NEW ENGLAND W 26-3 12/02/01 NEW ENGLAND L 16-17
11/14/65 at Boston w 30-20 9/30/84 NEW ENGLAND L 21-28 9/15/02 NEW ENGLAND L 7-44
11/28/65 BOSTON L 23-27 10/28/84 at New England L 20-30 12/22/02 at New England w 30-17
10/2/66 at Boston T 24-24 10/20/85 at New England L 13-20 9/21/03 at New England L 16-23
12/17/66 BOSTON w 38-28 11/24/85 NEW ENGLAND Y 16-13 (OT) 12/20/03 NEW ENGLAND L 16-21
10/29/67 BOSTON w 30-23 12/28/85 NEW ENGLAND L 14-26 10/24/04 at New England L 7-13
11/19/67 at Boston w 29-24 (AFC Wild Card Playoff) 12/26/04 NEW ENGLAND L 7-23
9/22/68 at Boston % 47-31 9/11/86 NEW ENGLAND L 6-20 12/4/05 at New England L 3-16
(at Birmingham, AL) 10/12/86 at New England w 31-24 12/26/05 NEW ENGLAND L 21-31
10/27/68 BOSTON w 48-14 9/21/87 NEW ENGLAND W 43-24 9/17/06 NEW ENGLAND L 17-24
10/5/69 at Boston % 23-14 12/13/87 at New England L 20-42 11/12/06 at New England w 17-14
10/26/69 BOSTON % 23-17 9/04/88 at New England L 3-28 1/7/07 at New England L 16-37
9/27/70 at Boston w 31-21 11/13/88 NEW ENGLAND L 13-14 (AFC Wild Card Playoff)
11/22/70 BOSTON w 17-3 9/10/89 NEW ENGLAND L 24-27 9/9/07 NEW ENGLAND L 14-38
10/10/71 at New England L 0-20 11/5/89 at New England w 27-26 12/16/07 at New England L 10-20
12/12/71 NEW ENGLAND w 13-6 9/30/90 at New England W 37-13 9/14/08 NEW ENGLAND L 10-19
10/15/72 at New England % 41-13 12/23/90 NEW ENGLAND w 42-7 11/13/08 at New England w 34-31 (0OT)
10/29/72 NEW ENGLAND w 34-10 11/17/91 at New England W 28-21 9/20/09 NEW ENGLAND W 16-9
10/14/73 at New England % 9-7 12/15/91 NEW ENGLAND L 3-6 11/22/09 at New England L 14-31
11/11/73 NEW ENGLAND w 33-13 10/4/92 NEW ENGLAND W 30-21 9/19/10 NEW ENGLAND % 28-14
10/13/74 NEW ENGLAND L 0-24 11/22/92 at New England L 3-24 12/6/10 at New England L 3-45
11/17/74 at New England % 21-16 9/26/93 NEW ENGLAND w 45-7 1/16/11 at New England w 28-21
10/5/75 NEW ENGLAND % 36-7 11/28/93 at New England w 6-0 (AFC Divisional Playoff)
12/7/75 at New England % 30-28 10/16/94 NEW ENGLAND w 24-17 10/9/11 at New England L 30-21
10/18/76 at New England L 7-41 12/4/94 at New England L 13-24 11/13/11 NEW ENGLAND L 37-16
11/21/76 NEW ENGLAND L 24-38 11/5/95 NEW ENGLAND L 7-20 10/21/12 at New England L 29-26 OT
10/2/77 NEW ENGLAND w 30-27 12/10/95 at New England L 28-31 11/22/12 NEW ENGLAND L 19-49
10/30/77 at New England L 13-24 11/10/96 NEW ENGLAND L 27-31 9/12/13 at New England L 10-13
10/21/78 at New England L 21-55 12/8/96 at New England L 10-34
SINGLE-GAME RECORDS MOST FIELD GOALS
MOST RUSHING YARDS Player FG Date
Player Att Yds Date 1. Four Tied, Most Recently
1. John Riggins 32 168 10/15/72 Nick Folk 4 11/22/12
2. John Riggins 20 152 12/7/75 LONGEST RUSHING PLAY
Player D Date 1. Mark Smolinski 56 9/8/63
1. Five Tied, Most Recently 2. Leon Washington 49 12/16/07
Curtis Martin 3 10/15/00 LONGEST PASSING PLAY
MOST PASSING YARDS Player Yds Date
Player Cmp/Att  Yds Date 1. K. O’Brien to W. Walker 88t 11/24/85
1. Ken O’Brien 22/29 386 11/5/89 2. *C.Pennington to J. Cotchery 77t 1/7/07
MOST TOUCHDOWN PASSES 100-YARD RUSHER
Player ™ Date Bylets: 103 (21 att. 0 TD), Thomas Jones, 11/22/09
1. Three Tied, 'V'OOSIt Recently By NE: 136 (27 att. 2 TD), Benlarvis Green-Ellis, 10/9/11
Vinny Testaverde 4 12/27/98 300-YARD PASSER
MOST RECEPTIONS By Jets: 301 (26-36, 1 TD, 1 INT), Mark Sanchez, 11/22/12
Player Rec Date By NE: 323 (18-27,3 TD, O INT), Tom Brady, 11/22/12
1. Bake Turner 11 10/31/64 3-OR-MORE TD PASSES
Art P Il 11 10/6/62
oS /6/ Bylets: 3 (21-30, 220, 0 INT), Mark Sanchez, 9/19/10
MOST RECEIVING YARDS ByNE:  323(18-27,3 TD, 0 INT), Tom Brady, 11/22/12
Player Yds  Date 100-YARD RECEIVING GAME
1. Keyshawn Johnson 194 11/23/97
2. Rob Moore 175 9/30/90 By Jets: 120 (7 rec. 0 TD), Jersmy Kirleyl,(.lo/21/12
MOST POINTS Ey NE: 113 (8 rec. 2 TD), Rob Gronkowki, 11/13/11
AFC Playoffs
Player Pts Date
1. Five Tied, Most Recently
Curtis Martin 18 10/15/00
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Rex Ryan ) -
Head Coach Ryan’s Ranks Continued

Fifth season with the Jets

Rushing Yards/Attempt Allowed

e Now in his fifth season at the Jets helm, Ryan’s Jets have tal- Team Att Avg
lied a 41-35 record including postseason play during his ten- Baltimore Ravens 3340 3.54
ure. Pittsburgh Steelers 3056 3.60

e His team has fielded a top 10 defense in each of his first four Rex Ryan i 3384 3.64
seasons as Jets head coach and has never fielded a defense aneSOtf’ Vikings 3200 3.65

.. . . L San Francisco 49ers 3548 3.72
that finished worse than eighth in the league in his time as a

head coach or defensive coordinator. Ryan has twice fielded Passing Yards/Attempts Allowed
the league’s number one defense and finishing with a top five Team Att Yds/Att
unit five times Pittsburgh Steelers 4341 6.14
e His first year, the Jets turned a 5-6 record into a 9-7 playoff | "o RYan 108> 6.44
is first year, the Jets turned a 5-6 record into a 9-7 playo Chicago Bears 4630 6.48
berth, earning two postseason victories before finishing one- New York Jets 4070 6.52

step shy of the Super Bowl. The following season, the Jets fin- Baltimore Ravens 4264 6.60
ished 11-5, again advancing to the AFC Championship Game
before their season ended.

Ryan’s Ranks

Since being named Defensive Coordinator with the Baltimore Ra-
vens in 2005, Rex Ryan’s defenses have always ranked near the top
of the league. Combining the Baltimore Ravens defense from 2005-
08 to the New York Jets Defense from 2009-12, Ryan has ranked
in the top five in the following categories: Total Defense, Rushing
Defense, Passing Defense, Scoring Defense, Rushing Average Al-
lowed, Passing Yards per Attempt Allowed, Completion Percentage
Allowed, Takeaways, Third-Down Percentage Allowed and Total First
Downs Allowed.

Completion Percentage Allowed

Team Att Cmp Pct
Rex Ryan 4085 2213 54.2%
Green Bay Packers 4269 2413 56.5%
Baltimore Ravens 4264 2422 56.8%
New York Jets 4070 2326 57.1%
Pittsburgh Steelers 4341 2497 57.5%

Takeaways

Team TO TO/yr TO/gm
Chicago Bears 281 35.1 2.2
New England Patriots 247 30.9 1.9
Green Bay Packers 243 30.4 1.9
New York Giants 241 30.1 1.9
Rex Ryan 238 29.8 1.9

Total Defense

Team Yds/gm
Pittsburgh Steelers 277.2
Rex Ryan 286.3
Baltimore Ravens 296.3
New York Jets 310.1
San Diego Chargers 319.1

Third-Down Percentage Allowed

Team Con Att Pct
Rex Ryan 595 1738 34.2%
Chicago Bears 630 1823 34.6%
Baltimore Ravens 613 1763 34.8%
Philadelphia Eagles 628 1744 36.0%
Green Bay Packers 612 1677 36.5%

Rushing Defense

Team Yds/gm
Pittsburgh Steelers 85.9
Minnesota Vikings 91.2
Baltimore Ravens 92.3
Rex Ryan 96.3
San Diego Chargers 103.1

Total First Downs Allowed

Team 1st Downs 1 Downs/gm
Rex Ryan 2073 16.2
Pittsburgh Steelers 2116 16.5
Baltimore Ravens 2158 16.9
Chicago Bears 2307 18.0
New York Jets 2337 18.3

Passing Defense

Team Yds/gm
Rex Ryan 190.0
Pittsburgh Steelers 191.3
New York Jets 193.8

Indianapolis Colts 201.0 YOUTH IS SERVED

Baltimore Ravens 204.0

In the season opening win (9/08 vs. TB), six rookies, CB Dee Milliner,
DT Sheldon Richardson, QB Geno Smith, G Brian Winters, FB Tommy
Bohanon and WR Ryan Spadola, all saw action. The last time the Jets
had six rookies play in a season opener was 2006 when T D’Brickashaw
Ferguson, C Nick Mangold, Eric Smith, Leon Washington, Brad Smith and
Drew Coleman all took the field.

Points Allowed

Team Pts/gm
Pittsburgh Steelers 16.9
Baltimore Ravens 17.7
Rex Ryan 18.8
New England Patriots 19.0
Chicago Bears 19.0



http://www.newyorkjets.com

Anthony Lynn

Assistant Head Coach/Running Backs
Fifth season with the Jets

e Added the title of assistant head coach after serving as the
running backs coach since 2009.

e Since Lynn joined the Jets (2009), New York has tallied the
fourth-most rushing yards per game (135.4) in the NFL, de-
spite having three different leading rushers in four seasons.

e Inthree of his four seasons with the team, Lynn has helped a
back set a single-season career-high in rushing yards: Shonn
Greene (1,054 in 2011 and 1,062 in 2012) and Thomas Jones
(1,402 in 2009).

1,000-Yard Rushing Seasons under Lynn

Player Team Year Att Yards Avg. TDs
Mike Anderson*  DEN 2000 297 1,487 5.0 15
Clinton Portis DEN 2002 273 1,508 5.5 15
Fred Taylor* JAX 2003 345 1,572 4.6 6
Fred Taylor JAX 2004 260 1,224 4.7 2
Julius Jones* DAL 2006 267 1,084 4.1 4
Jamal Lewis CcLv 2007 298 1,304 4.4 9
Jamal Lewis CcLv 2008 279 1,002 3.6 4
Thomas Jones* NYJ 2009 331 1,402 4.2 14
Shonn Greene NYJ 2011 253 1,054 4.2 6
Shonn Greene* NYJ 2012 276 1,063 3.9 8
*Represents player’s single-season career high

Ben Kotwica
Special Teams Coordinator
Seventh season with the Jets

e Ben Kotwica was named special teams coordinator on Janu-
ary 8, 2013 following the retirement of legendary special
teams coach Mike Westhoff. Prior to earning this promotion,
Kotwica served as the teams assistant special teams coach
from 2009-2012.

e In his previous role, Kotwica worked closely with former
special teams coordinator Mike Westhoff. Since 2007, when
Kotwica joined the team, the Jets special teams units have
returned nine kickoffs for touchdowns (the most touchdowns
scored on special teams in the NFL during that time span).

e Was a decorated officer who spent seven years in the Army
after graduating from West Point, whose awards included the
Army Achievement Medal, the Army Commendation Medal,
the Meritorious Service Medal and the Bronze Star.

Kickoff Return Avg.(2007-13)

Team

Baltimore Ravens
Atlanta Falcons
New York Jets
Minnesota Vikings

San Diego Chargers

Marty Mornhinweg
Offensive Coordinator
First season with the Jets

e Named the offensive coordinator on January 24, 2013, after
spending 10 seasons with the Philadelphia Eagles where he
served as senior assistant (2003) and assistant head coach/
offensive coordinator (2004-12).

e He established a reputation for being one of the top football
minds in the NFL. Mornhinweg has put together record-set-
ting performances for two different franchises (San Francisco
and Philadelphia) in the role of offensive coordinator.

e  During Mornhinweg’s time as coordinator with the Eagles,
the offense set single-season franchise records in comple-
tions (367 in 2012), total net yards (6,386 in 2011), comple-
tion percentage (62.0 in 2010), total points (439 in 2010) av-
erage per rush (5.4 in 2010), third down percentage (42.4 in
2007), net passing yards (4,119 in 2006), passer rating (96.7
in 2006), fewest interceptions (nine in 2006) and tied for the
fewest turnovers (22 in 2004).

Engines “Running”

During his last five seasons (2008-12) as offensive coordinator/assis-
tant head coach in Philadelphia, Mornhinweg fielded an offense that
ranked in the top 10 or better in the following rushing categories:

Category Total Rank
Yards 11,782 10
10+ runs 357 3
Avg. 4.7 2t

Touchdowns 89 9

Dennis Thurman

Defensive Coordinator
Fifth season with the Jets

e Elevated to defensive coordinator on January 24, 2013, after
spending four seasons as the club’s defensive backs coach.
This season, the Jets defense ranks second in total defense
(241.0 yards/gm), tied for third in scoring defense (15.0) and
fifth in third-down defense (29.4%).

e Under the tutelage of Thurman, Jets defensive backs have
held their opponents to an NFL-low 71.0 passer rating, 52.6
completion percentage, and 186.3 passing yards since 2009.

e Atwo-time All-American safety at USC who was part of teams
that won four bowl games and the 1974 National Champion-

ship. Recorded 13 interceptions, returning two for scores.

Passer Beware

As the Jets defensive backs coach from 2009-12, Thurman led one
of the league’s premier secondaries, consistently making life difficult
for opposing quarterbacks.
Jets Under Thurman (2009-12)
Completion Percentage

Passer Rating

Yards/Attempt

TD Passes Allowed

Burn Percentage

NFL Rank
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Mike Devlin

Offensive Line Coach
Eighth season with the Jets

e In his eighth season with the Jets and his first overseeing the
offensive line after spending the past four seasons as tight
ends/assistant offensive line coach.

e Was selected in the fifth-round of the 1993 NFL Draft by the
Buffalo Bills. During his career in the NFL, he appeared in 101
regular season games and played in Super Bowl XXVIII with
the Bills.

e Founded the Devlin Football Camp which donates funds each
year to various causes. Also created a scholarship in honor of
his father which is granted to football players at Bloomsburg
University.

Karl Dunbar

Defensive Line Coach
Second season with the Jets

e In his first season with the Jets, Dunbar guided the develop-
ment of second-year DL Muhammad Wilkerson and rookie LB
Quinton Coples. Wilkerson led all Jets defensive linemen with
90 tackles and totaled five sacks and two FF. Coples’ 5.5 sacks
in 2012 led the team and were the most by a Jets rookie since
Shaun Ellis, who recorded 8.5 in 2000.

e Dunbar coached the defensive line for the Minnesota Vikings
from 2006-2011, where the Vikings defense allowed the
fewest rushing yards in the NFL and recorded the sixth most
sacks during that six-season span.

e As the Vikings defensive line coach, Dunbar instructed sev-
eral Pro Bowl players. DT Kevin Williams was selected to the
Pro Bowl five times, DE Jared Allen was selected four times
and DT Pat Williams was selected three times.

e Dunbar was selected in the eighth round of the 1990 NFL
Draft by the Pittsburgh Steelers and played defensive line for
the Steelers, New Orleans Saints and Arizona Cardinals dur-
ing his career (1990-1995).

Steve Hagen
Tight Ends Coach
First season with the Jets

e  Entering his first season with the Jets after spending the pre-
vious four seasons as the Cleveland Browns tight ends coach.

e Served as the offensive coordinator at UNLV and helped the
team break 20 school offensive records during his two-year
tenure.

e Earned NAIA All-America honors as a senior wide receiver at
Cal-Lutheran University.

Ron Heller

Assistant Offensive Line Coach
First season with the Jets

e Comes to the Jets following a one-year stint in the UFL coach-
ing the offensive line for the Omaha Nighthawks. Spent 2010-
11 as the assistant offensive line coach for the Jacksonville
Jaguars.

e Played 12 seasons in the NFL after being picked in the fourth
round by the Tampa Bay Buccaneers. Played a total of 179
games and made 173 starts for the Buccaneers, Eagles and
Dolphins. Was named Philadelphia’s 1989 offensive MVP for
protecting QB Randall Cunningham’s blindside.

e Won the 1983 National Championship at Penn State where
he was a two-year starter.

Sanjay Lal
Wide Receivers Coach
Second season with the Jets

e In his first season with the Jets, Lal oversaw the improvement
of second-year WR Jeremy Kerley who established career
highs and led the team in receptions, receiving yards and
yards per catch. Lal coached WR Santonio Holmes, who was
on pace to catch 80 passes (for 1,296 yards) before suffering
a season-ending injury in Week Four.

e lal coached the Oakland Raiders from 2007-2011 (Wide
Receivers 2009-11, Assistant Wide Receivers 2007-08) and
helped the 2011 Raiders wide receivers unit rank sixth in the
NFL with an average of 15.0 yards per catch.

e In 2009, he developed rookies Darrius Heyward-Bey and Lou-
is Murphy who became the first rookie tandem to start at
wide receiver in the NFL since 2000.

David Lee

Quarterbacks
First season with the Jets

e Enters his ninth season in the NFL and first as the Jets quar-
terbacks coach.

e Was the quarterbacks coach for the Miami Dolphins from
2008-10 and played a vital role in reintroducing and trans-
forming the Wildcat offense at the pro level. The Wildcat for-
mation accounted for more than 1,000 plays and produced
15 or more touchdowns. Lee also helped former Jets QB Chad
Pennington who was voted the NFL Comeback Player of the
Year and a runner-up for NFL Player of the Year in 2008.

e As the offensive coordinator/quarterbacks coach for Arkan-
sas in 2007, Lee presided over an offense that ranked 12th in
points per game (38.8) and 18th in yards per game (457.4) —
setting school records in both categories. Arkansas threw 24
touchdown passes and only 10 interceptions.
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Tim McDonald

Defensive Backs Coach
First season with the Jets

Joins the NFL coaching ranks for the first time with the Jets.
Previously served as the Fresno State secondary coach where
he coached Redskins 2013 second-round draft pick safety
Phillip Thomas who became the first Bulldogs player to earn
All-American honors after leading the nation with eight inter-
ceptions. The Bulldogs’ other safety, Derron Smith, was tied
for fifth in the nation with six interceptions.

Enjoyed a 13-year NFL career with the St. Louis/Phoenix Car-
dinals and San Francisco 49ers as a strong safety. Career high-
lights and honors include six Pro Bowl selections, helping the
49ers earn a Super Bowl! XXIX victory and being named as one
of six safeties to the Walter Camp All-Century Team.

Eldest son Timothy Jr. (T.).) started for three seasons at USC
before being selected in the third round by the St. Louis Rams
in the 2013 NFL Draft. Younger son Tevin is a safety for East-
ern Washington University.

Brian Smith

Assistant Defensive Backs Coach
Seventh season with the Jets

Enters his first season as the Jets assistant defensive backs
coach and seventh season with the team. Jets defensive
backs have held their opponents to an NFL-low 71.0 passer
rating, 52.6 completion percentage and 11,921 yards since
the start of his tenure as a defensive coach in New York in
2009.

Three-year starter at UMass as a strong safety and corner-
back, who totaled 306 tackles (214 solo), 23 passes defensed
and eight interceptions, earning All-Atlantic 10, All-New Eng-
land and All-ECAC honors as a senior.

Brian VanGorder

Linebackers
First season with the Jets

Joined the Jets after serving as the defensive coordinator at
Auburn in 2012. Prior to his time at Auburn, he spent the pre-
vious four seasons as the defensive coordinator for the At-
lanta Falcons (2008-11) after initially joining the organization
as its linebackers coach in 2007.

During his stint with the Falcons, the team posted four con-
secutive winning seasons (2008-11) for the first time in fran-
chise history, including playoff appearances in 2008, 2010
and 2011.

Under the leadership of VanGorder as defensive coordinator
(2008-11), Atlanta ranked fourth in the NFL with a +22 turn-
over margin throughout that time span.

Jeff Weeks

Defensive Assistant — Defensive Line/Linebackers
Fourth season with the Jets

Re-joined the Jets for the 2013 season, after working with the
team from 2009-11.

In 2009, as the Jets advanced to the AFC Championship Game,
Weeks focused on the defensive line during the second half
of the season, helping the Jets limit teams to 82.0 yards rush-
ing a game (fifth-best in the NFL) after allowing 111.6 rushing

yards a game in the season’s first seven contests.

John ldzik

General Manager
First season with the Jets

e Named General Manager by Woody Johnson on January 18,

2013, after he spent six seasons with the Seattle Seahawks as

the Vice President of Football Administration.
e Raised in a football family, his father, also John, served as a

longtime NFL assistant coach with the New York Jets, Balti-

more Colts, Miami Dolphins and Philadelphia Eagles.

e Became one of the NFLs few father-son Super Bowl cham-
pions in 2003 when the younger Idzik’s Buccaneers won Su-

per Bowl XXXVII, after his father was the offensive backfield
coach of the Super Bowl V champion Baltimore Colts.

Idzik’s Itinerary

The Jets mark Idzik’s fourth front office stop and his 21st season in
the NFL.

Year Team
1993-96 B
1996-01 B
2001-04 B
2004-07

2007-12

2013-

Position
Pro Personnel Assistant
Director of Football Administration
Assistant General Manager
Senior Director of Football Operations
Vice President of Football Operations
General Manager

Collegues Quoted

“There’s a purpose behind everything he was doing. John’s a very

deep thinker. He’s trying to play it like chess, like we all do. You can’t
just live the moment today, you have to look down the road one —

two, three years. That’s the hardest part of being a GM.”
-Mark Dominik, General Manager, Tampa Bay Buccaneers
(Worked with Idzik in Tampa Bay from 1995-2003)

“He’s going to do what’s best for the club, period. He’s not going to

get bullied or pushed around, whether it’s media influence or what-
ever.”

-John Schneider, General Manager, Seattle Seahawks

(Idzik served on his staff from 2010-12)

“His work ethic was off the charts. When we were in free agency,

he pulled all-nighters many times. That’s who he is. Jerry Angelo

and | might have at some point said to John, ‘That’s enough,’ but he
wouldn’t have it.””

-Rich McKay, General Manager, Atlanta Falcons

(Idzik worked for him when he was Tampa Bay’s GM (1993-2003)
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FORMER PATRIOTS

Jets college area scout Jay Mandolesi interned in the Patriots vid-
eo department from 2002-03.

Jets WR Greg Salas played for the Patriots in 2012.

Jets TE Zach Sudfeld spent the beginning of the 2013 season with
the Patriots.

FORMER JETS

Patriots head coach Bill Belichick served as the assistant head
coach/secondary under Bill Parcells with the Jets from 1997-99.

Patriots CB Marquice Cole and TE Matthew Mulligan played for
the Jets from 2009-11.

Patriots offensive coaching assistant Brian Daboll was the Jets
quarterbacks coach from 2007-08.

Patriots RB Leon Washington was intially a fourth-round draft
choice by the Jets in 2006 and played for the club from 2006-09.

AREA CONNECTIONS

Jets assistant defensive backs coach Brian Smith was a Minute-
men defensive back from 1997-2000. He also coached linebackers
(2004) and wide receivers (2005-06) at his alma mater.

Patriots safeties coach Brian Flores is a native of Brooklyn, NY.
Jets OL Vladimir Ducasse played collegiately for Massachusetts.

Patriots DB Devin McCourty was a 2010 first-round pick out of
Rutgers and played for St. Joseph’s Regional HS in Metuchen, NJ.

Patriots CB Kyle Arrington played collegiality at Hofstra Univer-
sity, which is located 40 miles from MetLife Stadium.

Patriots LB Steve Beauharnais, CB Logan Ryan, DB Duron Harmon
and DB Devin McCourty attended Rutgers.

Beauharnais is from Saddle Brook, NJ.
Ryan calls Voorhees, NJ home.
McCourty hails from Montvale, NJ.

Patriots S Steve Gregory grew up in Staten Island, NY, which is
located about 22 miles from MetLife Stadium.

Jets P Ryan Quigley attended Boston College from 2008-11.

COLLEGE CONNECTIONS

Jets LB Garrett Mclintyre, Patriots G Logan Mankins and C Ryan
Wendell were teammates at Fresno State in 2004.

Jets WR Jeremy Kerley and Patriots OL Marcus Cannon played
together at TCU from 2007-10. Kerley and Patriots WR Josh Boyce
ran routes together for the Horned Frogs from 2009-10.

Patriots RB Michael Buchanan (2009) TE Michael Hoomanawa-
nui (2006-09) and S Tavon Wilson (2008-09) were all teammates
at lllinois with Jets TE Jeff Cumberland.

Jets CB Dee Milliner and Patriots LB Dont’a Hightower solidi-
fied the Alabama defense together from 2010-11 and helped the
Crimson Tide win the 2012 BCS National Championship.

Jets QB Matt Simms roomed with Patriots WR Kenbrell Thomp-
kins at El Camino (CA) Community College in 2009. Both players
committed to Tennessee together.

Jets WR Josh Cribbs and Patriots WR Julian Edelman both played
quarterback at Kent State before transitioning to wide receiver/
returner specialist in the NFL. The two were separated by a year
as starters under center for the Golden Flashes.

NFL TEAMMATES

Jets WR David Nelson and Patriots LS Danny Aiken spent training
camp with Buffalo in 2010.

COACHING CONNECTIONS

Jets tight ends coach Steve Hagen was the offensive coordinator
and quarterbacks coach at Fresno State in 2006 while Patriots as-
sistant strength and conditioning coach Moses Cabrera was the
assistant strength coach.

Hagen also coached alongside Patriots offensive coaching assis-
tant Brian Daboll from 2009-10 in Cleveland as the Browns tight
ends coach.

Jets defensive line coach Karl Dunbar coached with Patriots wide
receivers coach Chad O’Shea for the Minnesota Vikings from
2005-06.
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Allen earned the starting safety spot opposite Dawan Landry in the sec-
ondary. He recorded 10 tackles in the season opener vs. TB. Allen regis-
tered his first sack of the season vs. BUF in Week Three for a seven-yard
loss. He made his presence felt on special teams in Week Five on Monday
Night Football, tallying the team’s first punt block since 9/11/11 vs. DAL.
Allen recorded a team-high 13 tackles in Week Six vs. PIT, including a
tackle for loss.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Antonio’s third career game against
the Patriots. He has totaled nine tackles and one fumble recovery.

i CB ANTONIO CROMARTIE

A key part of the defensive backfield’s success has corresponded with the
arrival of Cromartie in 2010.

Jets with Cromartie (2010-) NFL Rank
Completion Percentage 53.9 1
Passer Rating 77.4 3
Yards/Attempt 6.59 2
TD Passes Allowed 69 4
Cromartie with Jets (2010-) CB Rank
Interceptions 10 11t
INT Return Yards 233 4t
Passes Defensed 42 14t

Since joining the Jets in 2010, Cromartie has picked off 10 passes, an
amount that is tied for most in the AFC amongst cornerbacks.

Player Team Int Ret. Yds
Antonio Cromartie Jets 10 233
Jason Allen MIA/HST/CIN 10 52
Brandon Flowers KC 10 188
Johnathan Joseph CIN/HOU 10 167
Alterraun Verner TEN 10 118

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Antonio’s 10th career game against
the Patriots. He has registered 16 tackles, two interceptions and five pass
defenses against New England in his career.

98 LB/DE QUINTON COPLES

Eager to return to the field after undergoing a procedure on an injured
ankle during the preseason, second-year LB/DE Coples made his pres-
ence felt in his season debut in Week Three against Buffalo. He started
the game, played 60 plays and finished with four tackles and six quarter-
back hurries.

Last season, Coples recorded 5.5 sacks and 28 QB pressures. His sack to-
tal was the second-most by a defensive lineman since Head Coach Rex
Ryan joined the club in 2009 and the most by a Jets rookie since 2000,
when Shaun Ellis logged 8.5.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Quinton’s third-career game against
the Patriots. In his first two contests against New England, he logged six
tackles.

ab

Davis, now in his second season, opens the 2013 season alongside veter-
an LB David Harris as the Green & White’s inside linebackers. As a rookie
in 2012, Davis appeared in all 16 games, racking up 33 tackles (21 solo)
and a fumble recovery and quickly became a voice in the locker room.
“He felt in his heart that it was appropriate (to lead). I'll tell you what,
guys listened,” said Head Coach Rex Ryan of Davis.

LB DEMARIO DAVIS

Davis ranks second on the team with 48 tackles and logged the first sack
of his career vs. BUF (09/22), after he took down QB EJ Manuel for a
three-yard loss.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Demario’s fourth-career game
against the Patriots. In his first three games against New England, he
racked up 20 tackles. In last season’s Thanksgiving tilt, Davis amassed a
then career-high eight tackles and caused a safety when he was chop
blocked in the end zone by RB Shane Vereen.

93 DL LEGER DOUZABLE

A part of the defensive line rotation, Douzable has played in every game
this season and has recorded five tackles, one fumble recovery and a
half-sack.

In the third quarter of the Monday Night Football victory in Atlanta,
Douzable recovered his first-career fumble. The turnover led to a 36-yard
field goal from K Nick Folk and extended the Jets lead to 20-14.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Leger’s second-career game against
the Patriots.

93

Ellis has notched 14 tackles, one tackle for loss and one quarterback hit
in six games as a member of the stout defensive line unit this season.

DT KENRICK ELLIS

In his first start of the season against Pittsburgh, Ellis set a new career
high with five total tackles.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Kenrick’s third-career game against
the Patriots. In the Week Two meeting, Ellis registered one tackle.

94 DT DAMON HARRISON

In his first-career start, Harrison anchored the Jets defense in the win
against Tampa Bay and set a career-high in tackles (6). He also had one
tackle for loss and helped hold Pro Bowl RB Doug Martin to 2.7 yards per
carry on 24 attempts. In the Week Three win against Buffalo, Harrison
added six more tackles and has 25 total on the season, including three
tackles for loss.

For the season, Harrison has started every game and has recorded 30
tackles, including four tackles for loss.

“Snacks” was the only undrafted free agent to make the active roster in
2012 and is making an impact in his sophomore season. After a stand-
out preseason game against the Giants in which he recorded seven solo
tackles, including two for losses. Head Coach Rex Ryan singled out his
performance, saying, “(Harrison made) seven solo tackles in the game
playing a nose tackle spot. Seven solo tackles. | don’t think I’'ve heard of
that since (Former All-Pro DT) Ted Washington.”

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Damon’s third-career game against
the Patriots. In Foxborough earlier this season, Harrison totaled five tack-
les.
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Since being drafted by the Jets in 2007, Harris has led the team in tackles
five times with 100+ tackles in each campaign, and finished second with
87 tackles in 2008, despite missing five games.

HARRIS’ SEASON TACKLE TOTALS

LB DAVID HARRIS

Season Tackles Rank on Team
2013 61 1st
2012 138 1st
2011 117 1st
2010 119 1st
2009 142 1st
2008* 87 2nd
2007 117 1st

*missed five games

His 781 career tackles rank fourth in Jets history. He is 66 tackles away
from passing Victor Greene for third on the Jets all-time list.

MOST CAREER TACKLES IN JETS HISTORY

Player Seasons Tackles
Mo Lewis 1991-2003 1,231
Marvin Jones 1993-2003 1,021
Victor Green 1993-2001 846
David Harris 2007- 781

Harris also has a knack for taking down quarterbacks. Since 2009, Harris
has the most sacks (18.5) of any inside linebacker in the NFL.

SACK LEADERS AMONG ILB (2009-)

Player Team Sacks
David Harris NYJ 18.5
Lawrence Timmons PIT 18.0
Daryl Washington ARZ 17.0
D.J. Williams CHI 16.0
Kevin Burnett OAK 14.5

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is David’s 12th-career game against
the Patriots, including the postseason. In the previous 11 contests he
amassed 96 tackles, three sacks and an interception. In the 2011 Divi-
sional Playoff Victory at New England, Harris racked up 13 tackles and
had a 58-yard interception return.

b S DAWAN LANDRY

Originally drafted in the fifth round of the 2006 NFL Draft to join Rex
Ryan’s Baltimore defense, Landry is back playing under Ryan in 2013.
Starting as a rookie, Landry found immediate success playing in Ryan’s
defense, ranking fourth in the NFL among safeties with three sacks and
tied for third with five interceptions. Landry added 79 tackles and an-
other sack in his sophomore season under Ryan before missing the bulk
of his third season due to injury. He has registered at least 84 tackles in
each of the last four seasons split between the Ravens and Jaguars and
has added seven interceptions over that span.

Landry Among Safeties (2006-) AFC Rank
Tackles 578 5
Solo Tackles 439 5
Sacks 6.5 7
Interceptions 13 11t
INT Return Yards 326 2

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Dawan’s sixth career game against
the Patriots. He has made 29 tackles against New England in his career.

37

Jarrett saw time on defense and special teams in the first four games,
making seven tackles (all solo) and forcing a game-ending fumble vs.
Tampa Bay to secure the comeback victory. In his first start of the sea-
son he registered seven total tackles and one quarterback hit on Monday
Night Football at ATL (10/7).

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Jaiquawn’s third-career game against
the Patriots.

a0

Mclintyre originally entered the NFL as an undrafted free agent with Se-
attle in 2006, but was waived before the season began. In 2007, MclIntyre
signed with the San Jose Sabercats of the AFL and played two seasons
with them before heading north of the border and playing two more sea-
sons with the Hamilton Tiger-Cats of the CFL.

S JAIQUAWN JARRETT

LB GARRETT McINTYRE

In his first season with the Green and White, he made three starts while
finishing with 10 tackles, two forced fumbles and 19 special teams tack-
les. As a second-year player in 2012, he made four starts and amassed
39 tackles and 3.5 sacks.

This season, the former CFL defensive end, has recorded two sacks and
13 tackles in three starts.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Garrett’s fifth-career game against
the Patriots. For his career, he has six tackles and a sack against New
England.

e/

Started in first two career games, making six tackles (three solo) and
three pass breakups.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Dee’s second career game against
the Patriots. Earlier this year he recorded three tackles and one pass de-

97

Since 2008, Pace has produced as a pass rusher, leading the Jets in sacks
(31.0) and forced fumbles (11). He has also recorded two interceptions
and 12 passes defensed since joining the team. In his career, he has 45.0
sacks, 17 forced fumbles and three interceptions.

CB DEE MILLINER
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LB CALVIN PACE

Pace has logged three sacks this season, matching his total from last year.
He has notched at least a half sack in four-of-six games.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Calvin’s 10th-career game against the
Patriots, including the postseason. In his previous nine contests against
New England, he has 48 tackles and 1.5 sacks.

30 CB DARRIN WALLS

Walls earned his first start of the season in Week Four at Tennessee. He
registered five tackles and one pass defensed. He got a second-straight
start on Monday Night Football at ATL (10/7), making four tackles and re-
cording two pass defenses, including a break-up on a potential go-ahead
touchdown pass late in the fourth quarter.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Darrin’s third-career game against
the Patriots.
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The 13th overall selection in the 2013 NFL Draft, Richardson adjusted
quickly to the speed of the professional game. Starting in his first NFL
game in the victory over Tampa Bay, Richardson led the team with 11
tackles and recorded a half-sack of QB Josh Freeman.

DT SHELDON RICHARDSON

In the Week Three win against the Bills, Richardson continued his strong
play and totaled seven tackles, including two tackles for loss. He also re-
corded his first-career solo sack and his first-career forced fumble.

At Atlanta, in his first-career game on Monday Night Football, Richardson
filled up the stat sheet and notched four tackles, one sack, two tackles for
loss and one pass defensed.

On the season, Richardson has registered 40 tackles, 2.5 sacks, one
forced fumble and is second on the team with five tackles for loss.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Sheldon’s second-career game against
the Patriots.

GETTING OFF THE FIELD

The Jets defense has excelled at getting off the field on third down un-
der Coach Rex Ryan. Since 2009, The Jets have held opponents to the
second lowest third-down conversion percentage in the league (34.6%).
Additionally, the Jets have led the league in the following third-down cat-
egories:

Category Pct. Rank
Opp. Conv. Pct. on 3rd-and-1 55.9% 1st
Opp. 3rd Down Cmp. Pct. 49.4% 1st
Forcing Three-and-Outs 42.7% 1st

This season, the Jets defense ranks second in the league in third-down
defense, holding opponents to a 26.9% conversion rate.

95  bLMUHAMMAD WILKERSON

Wilkerson began his 2013 season right where he left off in 2012. In the
18-17 victory against the Buccaneers, Wilkerson recorded one sack for a
loss of five yards and three tackles.

In the divisional victory against the Bills, Wilkerson made plays all over
the field and recorded his first career multi-sack game. Wilkerson fin-
ished with six tackles, two sacks and three quarterback hurries.

Wilkerson recorded a strip-sack of QB Matt Ryan that was recovered by
teammate DL Leger Douzable, in the Monday Night Football victory in
Atlanta. The play led to a K Nick Folk 36-yard field goal and extended the
Jets lead to 20-14 in the third quarter. On the night Wilkerson notched 10
tackles, one sack, one forced fumble and two tackles for loss.

For the season, Wilkerson leads the team with five sacks, which ties his
single-season high, and has tallied nine sacks in his last 13 games dating
back to 2012. He also has totaled 33 tackles, one forced fumble, leads the
team with six tackles for loss and is second on the team with 14 quarter-
back hurries.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Muhammad’s sixth-career game
against the Patriots. In five starts, Wilkerson has recorded 21 tackles, in-
cluding eight in Foxborough on 10/21/12.

Wilson has made 12 tackles in six games seeing action as both a starter
and a nickel cornerback. Returned two punts for seven yards at New Eng-
land.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Kyle’s eighth-career game against
New England. He has totaled 21 tackles and two pass defenses against
the Patriots.

| 2 KNickFolk

Folk enters this week’s game perfect on the season, connecting on all 13
attempts this year. The Jets kicker registered his second game-winning
field goal this season and sixth as a Jet after connecting on a 43-yard kick
against Atlanta to give New York a 30-28 lead as time expired.

Folk was named the AFC Special Teams Player of the Week for the third
time in his career after registering a game-winning field goal vs. TB. The
Jets kicker knocked down a 48-yarder that gave the Jets the lead with
0:02 on the clock. Folk has not missed a field goal in season openers in
his tenure with the Jets, connecting on all 10 attempts in the last four
seasons.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Nick’s ninth-career game against the
Patriots. Nick has completed 11 of 13 field goals against New England in
his career and 15 PATs. The Jets kicker converted a 37-yarder earlier this
season against the Patriots.

| P RYAN QUIGLEY

Quigley made his NFL debut against BUF and has recorded 22 punts on
the season for 991 yards. The rookie has recorded a net average 40.8
yards and has landed six punts inside the 20.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Ryan’s first-career game against the
Patriots.
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Bohanon, a seventh-round selection out of Wake Forest, made his first
career start in the Week Three win against Buffalo. Bohanon helped pave
the way for a rushing attack that gained 182 yards on the ground, includ-
ing RB Bilal Powell’s first 100-yard rushing game of his career. For the
season, Bohanon has rushed nine times for 29 yards and has six recep-
tions for 44 yards.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Tommy’s second-career game against
the Patriots.

g7 TE JEFF CUMBERLAND

Fourth-year TE Cumberland, who started 12 games in 2012, looks to
expand his role after establishing career highs in receptions (29), yards
(359) and touchdowns (3).

Cumberland had a career night on Monday Night Football at Atlanta,
posting personal bests in receiving yards (79) and longest reception (47).
He also scored his second touchdown in consecutive weeks on a 20-yard
reception from QB Geno Smith, which gave him a touchdown catch in all
three Monday Night Football games he has played in.

FB TOMMY BOHANON

On the season, he has 11 receptions for 198 yards and two touchdowns.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Jeff’s second-career game against the
Patriots. He did not record any stats in the first meeting against them this
season.

84

Hill leads the team in catches and receiving yards with 18 receptions for
300 yards. The second-year receiver is averaging 16.7 yards per catch.
Earlier this season Hill recorded his first 100-yard receiving game against
Buffalo, reeling in three receptions for 108 yards, including a personal-
best 51-yard touchdown catch.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Stephen’s fourth-career game against
the Patriots. Earlier this season Hill tied and set his previous career-long
receptions, hauling in a 33- and 37-yard catch. In three games, Hill has
logged 10 receptions for 157 yards, averaging 15.7 yards per catch.

33 RB CHRIS IVORY

Ivory, a draft-day acquisition, displayed his downhill running in Week
Two against New England. He registered a game-high 52 rushing yards
on 12 carries (4.3 avg.), including a long of 11 yards. Before leaving the
game with a hamstring injury, lvory made his first start as a Jet in the win
against the Bills.

WR STEPHEN HILL

On a fourth-quarter touchdown drive to give the Jets a 27-14 lead in
Week Five in Atlanta, Ivory carried the ball twice for 20 yards, including
his season-long rush of 19 yards. lvory earned the start in the victory and
would finish the game with 27 yards on four rushes (7.0 avg.)

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Chris’ second-career game against
the Patriots. In Week Two, Ivory rushed 12 times for 52 yards.

10

Following a summer rehabbing, Holmes returned after suffering a sea-
son-ending Lisfranc injury in Week Four in 2012. Before his injury last
season, Holmes was on pace to set a career-high of 80 catches, while
recording his second 1,000-yard receiving season. It also marked the first
time in his career he failed to play in at least 12 games.

WR SANTONIO HOLMES

In Week Three vs. BUF (9/22), Holmes had a career outing as he posted a
single-game high 154 yards. Holmes also set a new personal best, record-
ing his longest receiving touchdown on a 69-yard catch. The reception
broke a fourth-quarter tie and gave New York the final points in a 27-20
win. Holmes currently leads the team in receiving yards with 243.

Holmes has also been a clutch target throughout his career when the
game is on the line. Since entering the league in 2007, Holmes leads the
NFL in overtime receiving yards (161) and yards after catch (92) and is
tied for first with six receptions and one touchdown. His 92 overtime
yards after the catch are 40 yards more than the next closest player.

Holmes in Overtime as a Jet:

(09/23/12 at MIA) Sanchez connected with Holmes for a 38-yard gain
that led to Folk’s 33-yard field goal, clinching the Jets 23-20 victory.

(11/14/10 at CLV) Holmes hauled in a 37-yard touchdown pass from San-
chez with 24 seconds left in overtime to defeat the Browns, 26-20.

(11/07/10 at DET) Holmes had a 52-yard catch-and-run from Sanchez to
set up a Folk game-winning 30-yard field goal.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Santonio’s seventh-career game
against the Patriots. In six games, the Jets wide receiver has registered 23
receptions for 317 yards and two touchdowns.

1 WR JEREMY KERLEY

Kerley recorded his first touchdown of the season against Atlanta, after
leading the team with five receptions for 68 yards. The Jets receiver is
currently third on the team in both catches and receiving yards, posting
222 yards on 16 receptions.

Entering his third NFL season, Kerley looks to continue his versatility after
a career-year as a wide out and punt returner. Last season, Kerley ap-
peared in all 16 games and led the team with career highs in receptions
(56), yards (827), yards per catch (14.8) and plays of 40-plus yards (6).
He also caught two touchdown passes and returned a punt for a score
while becoming the first Jets WR to lead the team in both receptions and
receiving yards since Jerricho Cotchery in 2009.

Last season, Kerley became the first player in Jets history to score a re-
ceiving touchdown and a punt return touchdown in the same game when
he accomplish the feat vs. BUF (09/09/12). Following the injury to WR
Santonio Holmes in Week Four vs. SF, Kerley’s production increased dur-
ing the final 12 weeks of the 2012 campaign, as he led the team in recep-
tions in six games and receiving yards in seven contests.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Jeremy’s fifth-career game against
the Patriots. Last year against the Patriots, Jeremy set a career-high with
120 receiving yards. Kerley missed this season’s earlier contest against
the New England due to injury.
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Third-year RB Powell enters Week Seven fourth in the AFC with 360 rush-
ing yards. In Weeks Three and Four, Powell registered back-to-back games
of 100 yards from scrimmage. Against Tennessee, Powell rushed 14 times
for a game-high 66 rushing yards and caught three passes for 42 yards.

RB BILAL POWELL

In Week Three, Powell was the workhorse back in the win against Buffalo
and had a career day on the ground, setting single-game career-highs in
rushing yards (149), carries (27) and longest rush (27). It was Powell’s first
100-yard rushing game of his career.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is Bilal’s third-career game against the
Patriots. He has scored a rushing touchdown in both contests and totaled
88 yards on 25 carries and four receptions for 35 yards.

7 QB GENO SMITH

Smith became the first rookie drafted in the second round or later to
pass for 250+ yards and win on Kickoff Weekend since the 1970 AFL/NFL
merger. Smith also became the first Jets QB to lead the team in both pass-
ing yards (256) and rushing yards (47) since Ray Lucas accomplished the
feat at NYG (12/05/99). Down 14-5 in the second quarter, Smith, twice,
brought the Jets back to take the lead becoming the first QB to overcome
a deficit of at least nine points in his NFL debut since Ryan Fitzpatrick did
it for the Rams at Houston on 11/27/05.

Directed the first Jets offense to register a 100-yard rusher (Powell 27-
149), two 100-yard receivers (Hill 3-108-1 & Holmes 5-154-1) and a 300-
yard passer when he completed 16-0f-29 passes for 331 yards, 2 touch-
downs and 2 interceptions vs. BUF (9/22), as he became the first Jets
rookie quarterback to throw for 300 yards. Also established a career-long
pass with a 69-yard touchdown throw to Holmes in the fourth quarter to
give the Jets the final score in a 27-20 victory, marking the third-longest
go-ahead touchdown in the fourth quarter in Jets history. Finished the
BUF game with four passes of 40+ yards, the first time a Jets offense has
registered four plays of 40+ yards in a game since 1991.

Became only the second rookie quarterback to win on the road on Mon-
day Night Football after posting a 147.7 rating in the win at ATL (10/7).
Trailing 28-27 with 1:54 to play, Smith led his league-leading third fourth-
quarter go-ahead drive, leading the team 55 yards in eight plays to set up
a K Nick Folk 43-yard field goal as time expired.

Smith is tied for the second-most passes of 25-plus yards (15) in the NFL.

CAREER vs. PITTSBURGH: This is Geno’s second game against the Steel-
ers.

OFFENSIVE LINE

Week Three vs. BUF marked the first time in team history that the Jets
had two 100-yard receivers, a 100-yard rusher and a 300-yard passer in
the same game. The offensive line helped gain a season-high 513 yards,
the 12th highest output in franchise history and the most since 12/24/00
vs. BLT. The offensive line did not allow a sack on the day, making the Jets
8-2 under Coach Ryan when not allowing a sack.

CAREER vs. NEW ENGLAND: This is the 16th game against New England
for D’Brickashaw Ferguson and Nick Mangold. Willie Colon has played
the Patriots four times and Austin Howard has faced them three times.
This is Brian Winters’ second-career game and and first-career start
against the Patriots.

APPROACHING MILESTONES

CB Antonio Cromartie — 30 career interceptions (needs 5)

T D’Brickashaw Ferguson — 125 career starts (needs 7)

e Ferguson leads all NFL offensive linemen in consecutive starts (118).
He has not missed a game and has only sat out for one play in his
professional career.

LB David Harris — 800 career tackles (needs 19)

® Harris (781 career tackles) can pass Victor Green (846 career tackles)

for third on the Jets all-time list with 66 more stops.
C Nick Mangold — 125 career starts (needs 9)

WR Santonio Holmes

® 40 career touchdown receptions (needs 4)
e 100 career games played (needs 4)
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Interception Returned for a TD
By Jets  LaRon Landry at MIA (Tannehill), 18 yds, 09/23/12
By Opp. Bryan Scott, at BUF (Sanchez), 20 yds, 12/30/12

Punt Returned for a TD
By Jets  Jeremy Kerley vs. BUF, 68 yds, 09/09/12
By Opp. Michael Spurlock, vs. SD, 63 yds, 12/23/12

Kickoff Returned for a TD
By Jets  Joe McKnight vs. HST, 100 yds, 10/08/12
By Opp. Devin McCourty at NE, 104 yds, 10/21/12

Blocked a Field Goal

By Jets Muhammad Wilkerson at TEN, (Bironas) 46 yds, 12/17/12

By Opp. Janoris Jenkins, at SL (Folk) 26 yds, 11/18/12

Blocked a Punt
By lJets  Antonio Allen at ATL (Bosher), 10/07/13
By Opp. Jimmy Wilson, vs. MIA (Malone), 10/28/12

Blocked Punt Returned for a Touchdown
By Jets Isaiah Trufant (18 yards) vs. DAL (McBriar), 09/11/11
By Opp. Olivier Vernon (0 yards), vs. MIA (Wilson), 10/28/12

Fumble Returned for a TD
By Jets  Muhammad Wilkerson at SEA, 21 yds, 11/11/12
By Opp. Karl Klug, at TEN, 0 yds, 09/29/13

Safety

Shutout
By Jets  vs. CIN (37-0), 01/13/10
By Opp. vs. SF (0-34), 09/30/12

Game without an Offensive Touchdown
By Jets vs. PIT (6-19 loss), 10/13/13
By Opp. vs. ARZ(7-6),12/02/12

200-Yards Rushing in a Game (Team)
By Jets 252 yds (44 att.) vs. IND, 10/14/12
By Opp. 245 yds (44 att.), vs. SF, 09/30/12

300-Yards Rushing in a Game (Team)
ByJets 316 yds (54 att.) at OAK, 10/25/09
By Opp. 328 yds (47 att.) at NE, 09/18/83

300-Yards Passing in a Game, Team (Net)
BylJets 331 yds vs. BUF, 09/22/13
By Opp. 323 vyds, vs. NE, 11/22/12

400-Yards Passing in a Game, Team (Net)
By Jets 473 yds at BLT, 12/24/00
By Opp. 426 yds, vs. ARZ, 09/28/08

400 Total Yards in a Game (Team)
By lets 513 yds, (182 rushing, 331 passing) vs. BUF, 09/22/13
By Opp. 420 yds, (160 rushing, 260 passing), at PHI, 12/18/11

500 Total Yards in a Game

By Jets  Aborted Snap (Sanchez) out back of end zone for a safety at NE, 10/21/12 BylJets 513 yds, (182 rushing, 331 passing) vs. BUF, 09/22/13
By Opp. Aborted Snap (J. Freeman) out back of end zone for safety, vs. TB , 09/08/13 By Opp. 511 yds, (125 rushing, 386 passing), at NE, 11/13/08

100-Yard Rushing Game By a Player
By Jets 149 yds, Bilal Powell vs. BUF, 09/22/13
By Opp. 122 yds, Chris Johnson, at TEN, 12/17/12

Consecutive 100-Yard Rushers

By Jets 210 yds, Thomas Jones vs. BUF, 10/18/09*
121 yds, Thomas Jones at OAK, 10/25/09
102 yds, Thomas Jones vs. MIA, 11/01/09

By Opp. 116 yds, Maurice Morris, at SEA, 12/21/08
127 yds, Marshawn Lynch, vs. BUF, 12/14/08

200-Yard Rushing Game By a Player
By Jets 210 yds, Thomas Jones vs. BUF, 10/18/09*
By Opp. 214 yds, Thurman Thomas, vs. BUF, 09/24/90

300-Yard Passing Game By a Player
Bylets 331 yds, Geno Smith vs. BUF, 09/22/13
By Opp. 319 yds, Matt Ryan, at ATL, 10/07/13

400-Yard Passing Game By a Player
By Jets 481 yds, Vinny Testaverde at BLT, 12/24/00
By Opp. 400 yds, Matt Cassel, at NE, 11/13/08

4 Touchdown Passes By a Player
By Jets 4, Mark Sanchez vs. BUF, 11/27/11
By Opp. 4, Tom Brady, at NE, 12/06/10

5 Touchdown Passes By a Player
By Jets 6, Brett Favre vs. ARZ, 09/28/08*
By Opp. 5, Dan Marino, vs. MIA, 11/27/88

6 Touchdown Passes By a Player
By Jets 6, Brett Favre vs. ARZ, 09/28/08*
By Opp. 6, Dan Marino, vs. MIA, 09/21/86

100-Yard Receiving Game By a Player

By lets 154 yds, Santonio Holmes (5 rec.) vs. BUF, 09/22/13
108 yds, Stephen Hill (3 rec.) vs. BUF, 09/22/13

By Opp. 105 yds, Nate Washington (4 rec.), at TEN, 09/29/13

200-Yard Receiving Game By a Player
By Jets 204 yds, Richard Caster at BAL, 09/24/72
By Opp. 217 yds, Mark Duper, vs. MIA, 11/10/85

40 or More Total Points
By Jets 48 vs. BUF, (48-28), 09/09/12
By Opp. 49 vs. NE, (49-19), 11/22/12

50 or More Total Points
By Jets 56 vs. ARZ, (56-35), 09/28/08
By Opp. 52 at MIA, (52-14), 09/03/95

Under 50 yards rushing
By Jets 45 vs. SF,09/30/12
By Opp. 41vs. IND, 01/02/11

Under 100 yards passing (Net)
By Jets 60 vs. BLT, 09/13/10
By Opp. 56 vs. ARZ, 12/02/12

Under 200 Total Net Yards (Team)
By Jets 145 vs. SF,09/30/12
By Opp. 137 vs. ARZ, 12/02/12

6-or-More Sacks by defense
BylJets 8 vs. BUF, 09/22/13
By Opp. 11vs.SD, 12/23/12

3 INT by defense
By Jets 3 vs. BUF, 09/09/12
By Opp. 3 atNE, 09/12/13

4 INT by defense
By Jets 4 vs.JAX, 09/19/11
By Opp 4atTEN, 12/17/12

5-or-more INT by defense
By Jets 5 atDEN, 10/03/99
By Opp 6 vs. BUF, 10/18/09

Two receivers with 2 touchdowns in the same game
By Jets  Coles (3 TD) and Cotchery (2 TD) vs. ARZ, 09/28/08
By Opp. Reed and Tasker, 2 TD each, at BUF, 11/24/96

Missed FG Returned for a Touchdown

By Jets  Aaron Glenn, 104 yds at IND 11/15/98
(Vanderjagt 63-yard FG attempt)

By Opp. Never

Bold=Happened in 2013 season
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JetsS Win COIN tOSS....uiiieiiiiiiieieee e 1-2
Jets 10SE COIN TOSS .vvvvriiiiieiieeiie et 2-1
SCOMNE FIrSt..uviicciie e e e 3-1
Opponent SCOres first ......coceeeiieiiiiiiee e 0-2
Leading at halftime.......ccoeeeiiie e 2-0
Tied at halftime ..o 0-0
Trailing at halftime.......c.coooiieiieee e, 1-3
Leading after three quarters........cccceeeecveeeeciee e 2-0
Tied after three qUArters........cccceeeecceee e, 0-0
Trailing after three quarters .......ccccecevee e, 1-3

Overtime

Scoring on first POSSESSION ....ccccuvviieciiiieeciie e
Scoring touchdown on first possession

Scoring field goal on first possession............

Scoring 10 or more points......cccceevvveuunnnnn

Scoring 20 or more points ......cccccevvveunnnnn.

Scoring 30 or more points......cccecevvveunnnnn.

Allowing 10 or fewer points .........ccccuveeenes

Allowing 20 or fewer points .........ccccevveeeeiiieeeecciee e,
Outcomes of 7 points or 1€Ss.......ccccueeeevcieeeeiiiee e 3-1
Outcomes of 3 poiNts Or 1€SS......ccovcuieeeviiiieeeciie e, 2-1
Rushing 20 or more times ........ccocveeeeeiiieeeeiiee e eceee s 3-3
Rushing 30 or more times ........ccocveeeeiiiiee e 1-1
Rushing 40 or more times ........ccocveeeeeiiieeeeiiee e 1-0
Time of possession 30:00 OF MOIE ........cceevveeeevieeeeireeeennnen. 2-1
Individual Jets 100-yard rusher ........ccccoeeeeeiiieeeciiee e 1-0
Individual Jets 100-yard reCeiVer.......cccoveeeeiueeeecirieeeeiieeeenns 1-0
Individual Jets 300-yard PasSer ......cccceeveeeeeveeeecirieeeeireeeenns 1-0
Jets out-gain oppPOoSItioN .cceeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeee 2-2
Jets out-rush oppoSItion.......cccecveeeeiiiicccee e, 3-3
Jets out-pass OPPOSIION..ccceeeeieieieieieee e 2-1
Opponent individual 100-yard rusher .........cccocoeeeevveeeinneenn. 0-0
Opponent individual 100-yard receiver.........ccccceevveeecnnneen. 1-1

Opponent individual 300-yard passer .......ccccccceeeeevveeesvnennn. 1-0

GAME-BY-GAME INACTIVES ....ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiieicccs s 26
LONGEST SCORING DRIVES.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicsiicic et 26
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GAME-BY-GAME FOURTH DOWNS ..ottt 28
GAME-BY-GAME OFFENSIVE STARTERS ......cooiiiiiiiiiiniicicciccics e 29

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS ....cutiiiiiiiiiiiiiicecct e 29

Surfaces:

(0] 1=4 - [ U U UUTTOUPTPPPPTIN 0-1
On artificial turf ... 3-2
OULAOOIS ...ttt e e et e e e e e ernar e e e e e ean 2-3
By Month:

SEPLEMDEL ..viiiiee e e 2-2
October

November

December

Against:

AFC OPPONENTS...uttitiriiiiirirerertrertrerererererrrerererr———————————.. 1-3
AFC EQS  ovevieeiiieeriee ettt ettt e e saaeenaae s 1-1
AFCINOIN o 0-1
AFC SOULN oo 0-1
AFCWESE ittt 0-0
NFC Opponents ...cccoeeiieiiii, 2-0
NFC SOULN oot 2-0
Jersey Color:

GrEEN JEISBYS oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieieeerererererererererererereresererererareren 1-1
Wit JEISEYS. ..ttt 2-2
Time Of Game:

DAY e 2-2
[N L= o | PP 1-1
Turnover Differential

POSITIVE oo 1-0
EVEN e, 0-0
NEZATIVE oo, 2-3
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JETS SINGLE-GAME TEAM HIGHS & LOWS

HIGH LOW

YARDS/FIRST DOWNS

Total Net Yards........ccocoveneeee. 513 ., vs. BUF9/22 ......... 267 o vs. PIT 10/13
Total PlayS....cceeveevevveeeieeenee 73 e vs. TB9/8 ........... 6. at ATL 10/7
First DOWNS......covveeveeveeneenenen. 22 e vs.TB9/8 ........... 15.. Twice, last, at ATL 10/7
RUSHING

Rushing Yards .........ccccuevvenenee. vs. BUF9/22 ..........83 e, vs. PIT 10/13
Rushing Attempts . .vs.BUF9/22 ........... .vs. PIT10/13
Average Gain/Rush................. 54 .. at ATL 10/7 .......... 2% R vs. TB 9/8
PASSING

Net Passing Yards................... 331, vs. BUF9/22 ......... 170, at ATL 10/7
Pass Attempts.......cccevvevveeenenns 39 i, vs. TB9/8 ........... 20, at ATL 10/7
Pass Completions .......ccccevveeeeee 28 e vs. TB 9/8 at NE 9/12

Average Gain/Pass .vs. BUF9/22 ... ..at NE9/12

Interceptions Thrown................. 3 s at NE9/12 ............. [ R at ATL 10/7
Sacks Allowed........c.coeeveevenenne 5 .....twice, lastat TEN 9/29 ............. (0 vs. BUF 9/22
FUMBLES

Fumbles LOSt ......cceereeeveerieennens 2 s at TEN 9/29 ............. 0.. Three times, last, vs. PIT 10/13
PENALTIES

Penalties vs. BUF9/22 ............. L TSR vs. PIT 10/13

Yards Penalized... vs. BUF 9/22 at ATL 10/7

POINES...coiiiiiieiieeee e [C10 I at ATL10/7 ..ucveee. (ST vs. PIT 10/13
Touchdowns ......ccveeveeveenrenennen. 3...Twice, last, at ATL 10/7 .............0 weoceeecerrvvvenennn VS, PIT 10/13
Time of Possession ............. 34:13.............. vs. BUF 9/22 ..... 24: 11 i, vs. PIT 10/13
JETS SINGLE-GAME INDIVIDUAL BESTS

RUSHING

Yards Rushing Bilal Powell vs. BUF 9/22

Rushing Attempts Bilal Powell vs. BUF 9/22
Longest RUN.....coevvenieeieeieieens 27 e Bilal Powell vs. BUF 9/22
Longest TD RUN.......cceeviiiieiniineens B e Geno Smith vs. BUF 9/22
PASSING

Yards Passing (gross)................ 330 e Geno Smith vs. BUF 9/22

...Geno Smith vs. TB 9/8
Geno Smith vs. TB 9/8

Passes Attempted

Passes Completed...

TD Passes Geno Smith at ATL 10/7
RECEIVING

Yards Receiving........ccecvevveeunens I54 vt Santonio Holmes vs. BUF 9/22
Receptions.......ccceevveeeeneenieniennns T e e Kellen Winslow vs. TB 9/8

Geno Smith to Santonio Holmes vs. BUF 9/22
Geno Smith to Santonio Holmes vs. BUF 9/22

Longest Completion

Longest TD Pass

SPECIAL TEAMS/DEFENSE

Longest Kick Return.........c.cc... 3B ettt e Clyde Gates at ATL 10/7
Longest PUNt......ccccveveeiienieninnns Bh e Robert Malone vs. TB 9/8
Longest Punt Return.................. 24 e Jeremy Kerley at ATL 10/7
Longest Field Goal ........c.c.ccu...... B8 s Nick Folk vs. TB 9/8
Longest FG Att. .... Nick Folk vs. TB 9/8

Most Tackles. David Harris at ATL 10/7
QB Sacks Muhammad Wilkerson vs. BUF 9/22
Interceptions ......ccoecveevieenieennenne L Dawan Landry vs. TB 9/8
Longest INTfora TD.....cccveueueee. 0 ettt a ettt eae b et e s e e enes N/A

OPPONENTS SINGLE-GAME TEAM HIGHS & LOWS

HIGH LOwW
363 ., at ATL10/7......... 232 i at NE 9/12
75 i, BUF 9/22........... 59 TB9/8
26, at ATL 10/7 ............. [ B at NE 9/12

at NE 9/12
...at ATL 10/7
at NE 9/12

1. Twice, last, at ATL10/7 ............ 0.. Four times, last, vs. PIT 10/13

at NE 9/12
..twice, last, at TEN 9/29

...................... at NE 9/12
L at TEN 9/29............. 1...three times, last, PIT 10/13
35:49..ciiieeens PIT 10/13...... 25:47 oo, BUF 9/22

OPPONENTS SINGLE-GAME INDIVIDUAL BESTS

Fred Jackson, BUF, 9/22
Doug Martin, TB 9/8
5O et Fred Jackson, BUF, 9/22
19 i Jacquizz Rodgers at ATL 10/7

Matt Ryan at ATL 10/7
Matt Ryan at ATL 10/7
..Matt Ryan at ATL 10/7
Jake Locker at TEN 9/29

I54 v Vincent Jackson, TB 9/8

13 s Julian Edelman at NE 9/12
Ryan Fitzpatrick to Nate Washington at NE 9/29
Ryan Fitzpatrick to Nate Washington at NE 9/29

B0 i Doug Martin, TB 9/8

.................................................. Shawn Powell, BUF 9/22
Darius Reynaud, TEN 9/29
Shaun Suisham, PIT 10/13
Shaun Suisham, PIT 10/13
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TAKEAWAY-GIVEAWAY
TAKEAWAYS: 3 resulting in 1 TD, 1 FG, 0 MFG, 0 Punts, 0 Blk Punt, O INT, O Fumble, 0 Half, 1 Game, 0 Downs = 10 Points
GIVEAWAYS: 14 resulting in 5 TD, 3 FG, 0 MFG, 4 Punt, 0 Blk Punt, 1 INT, 0 Fumbles, 0 Half, 1 Games, 0 Downs = 44 Points

GAME-BY-GAME TAKEAWAYS/GIVEAWAYS

TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS
DATE OPP. INT Fumbles Total INT Fumbles Total Differential W/L
09/08 B 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 w
09/12 at NE 0 0 0 3 1 4 -4 L
09/22 BUF 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 w
9/29 at TEN 0 0 0 2 2 4 -4 L
10/7 at ATL 0 1 1 0 0 0 +1 w
10/13 PIT 0 0 0 2 0 2 -2 L
TOTAL 1 2 3 10 4 14 -11 3-3
BIG RUSHING PLAYS (Runs of 10 or more yards)
JETS (16) OPPONENTS (8)
T 1= Vo T 1 411 1 o USSR 17, Doug Martin

J R 1= o Vo T 1 211 1 o I
J O L= o Vo T 1 211 1 o I
....................................................................... L1, CREIS IVOIY ittt ettt e e st e e et e e s bt e e e bt ee e sbeesanbeeennbeaenes
12, Bilal Powell
17, Geno Smith
D =YL= I 2o 1 Y=Y | 59, Fred Jackson
b =11 = I 2o 1 Y=Y | 19, EJ Manuel
T4, Bilal POWEIL ...ttt ettt e e e et e e e e a e s e saaaeaeeeeeeeaseeeaaeees
13, Bilal POWEIL ...ttt et e e e et et e bbb e e e e e e e e e eeeeeaeeeeeeees
j T CT=T Vo T 1 411 1 o ISR 20, Jackie Battle
12, Bilal POWEI ...ttt 11, Jake Locker
26, Mike Goodson .... .19, Jacquizz Rodgers

........................................................................................ 19, CREIS IVOIY ettt ettt e et e e et e e s bt e e e bt e e e tbeesanbeeennbeeenes

18, MIKE GOOUSON ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeensnanees 11, Felix Jones

....................................................................................... 10, Bilal POWell ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e esieeesiee e eeeeeennne.. 10, Ben Roethlisberger

Bold indicates TD

BIG PASSING PLAYS (Passes of 20 or more yards)

JETS (22) OPPONENTS (18)

/8 VS. TBuiiieeeeeeeee ettt ettt 26, Jeremy KerlBY ..o uii ettt 39 Vincent Jackson

................................................................................ 25, Kellen WINSIOW.....uuuuveeieiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessvsssseseneneeeenenns. 37, ViNCENT Jackson

............................................................................. 21, Tommy BOh@NnOoN......ccceeiiiiiiiiiieniiieciecetee e 22, ViNCENT Jackson

..................................................................................................................................................................................................... 20, Vincent Jackson

/12 At NE.ceiiieceie ettt 37, Stephen Hill.....oooieee e e e 39, Aaron Dobson

...................................................................................... 34, Clyde Gates...ccccveveriiieeiiiesiieesiee sttt 38, KENBrell Thompkins

........................................................................................ 33, Scott Chandler

....29, Robert Woords

........................................................................................ 23, Stevie Johnson

........................................................................................ 21, Stevie Johnson

9729 At TEN ..ottt aee e 36, Bilal POWELL.....ooeeeeeeeee et 77, Nate Washington

.25, Damian Williams

........................................................................................ 25, Kendall Wright

.................................................................................. 23, JEIEIMY KEITEY ... ettt e et e ettt e s st e e s st e e e ab e e e eabeeeenteeennnee s
10/7 @t ATL weeieeeeeeeeeeee et A7, Jeff CUMDBEIIANG.....veeiiiieeeeee et e e e e e 46, Julio Jones
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.................................................................................. 21, Jeremy Kerley 20, Julio Jones
L B =Y 3 O T o o Y=Y o = [ T SRR
29, Jeff CUMDBEIIANd....eiiiiieeeeiee et 55, Emmanuel Sanders
..................................................................................... 20, Stephen Hill......ccoevieeieeeeeeeeese et see e e eeeenneeeeee. 31, HEAth Miller
........................................................................................................................................................................................................... 22, Heath Miller
Bold indicates TD

OFFENSIVE DRIVE ENGINEERING

Drives TD FG MFG BLKFG Punt BLK Punt FMBL INT DWNS SFTY HLF GAME END RG PTS
Jets 78 9 13 0 0 38 0 4 10 2 0 1 1 0 102
Opp. 79 13 12 1 0 40 0 2 1 3 1 3 1 2 128

GOAL-TO-GO SITUATIONS

Drives TD FG MFG TD% Score% FMBL INT Downs  Punt Half  Game End RG PTS
Jets 6 4 2 0 66.6% 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
Opp. 12 6 4 0 50.0% 83.3% 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 60

SCORING BY QUARTER

JETS OPPONENTS

Date Opp. W-L 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH oT Total 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH oT Total
09/08 B W 2 10 0 6 0 18 7 7 0 3 0 17
09/12 at NE L 3 0 7 0 0 10 10 3 0 0 0 13
09/22 BUF W 7 10 3 7 0 27 0 6 6 8 0 20
09/29 at TEN L 0 6 0 7 0 13 10 14 0 14 0 38
10/07 at ATL W 3 14 3 10 0 30 0 7 7 14 0 28
10/13 PIT L 3 3 0 0 0 6 0 9 7 3 0 19
Totals 3-3 18 43 13 30 0 104 27 46 20 42 0 135
GAME-BY-GAME INACTIVES
vs. TB (09/08) .......... Aboushi ............ W.Campbell ............. Coples ...ccovevvvennnne ljalana......ccceeueeee. Lansanah.................. Sanchez ... Solomon
at NE (09/12)............ Aboushi............. W.Campbell Coples ....ccovevvennne ljalana...cccoceeeveennnnne Kerley ...ooovevvenenans QUINN e, Sanchez
vs. BUF (09/22)....... Aboushi............. W.Campbell ljalana ...Spadola... ... Solomon
at TEN (09/29)......... Aboushi............. W.Campbell ljalana Milliner....cccoeeveveeenen. Ivory
at ATL (10/07)........... Aboushi............. W.Campbell............. Holmes.....ccccvevvennes ljalana....cccceeveneen. Milliner......cccoeeveneen. QUINN e, Sudfeld
vs. PIT (10/13) ......... Aboushi............. W.Campbell.............. T.DAViS ccevverernnen. Holmes .....cccvevueneen. ljalana.....cccoevenuenne Milliner....ccceeveeneenee. Quinn
LONGEST DRIVES
JETS PLAYS YARDS TIME

14, vs. TB 9/8 (FG) 85, vs. BUF 9/22 (TD) 6:20, vs. TB 9/8 (FG)
OPPONENT PLAYS YARDS TIME

14, at ATL 10/7 (End of Half) 81, at NE 9/12 (TD) 7:02, PIT 10/13 (FG)
LONGEST SCORING DRIVES
JETS PLAYS YARDS TIME
(FG) 14,vs. TB9/8 65, vs. TB 9/8 6:20, vs. TB 9/8
(TD) 12, vs. BUF 9/22 85, vs. BUF 9/22 5:54, vs. BUF 9/22
OPPONENT PLAYS YARDS TIME
(FG) 12, PIT 10/13 70, BUF 9/22 7:02, PIT 10/13
(TD) 10, three times, last at ATL 10/7 81, at NE9/12 5:53, at ATL 10/7
JETS DRIVES THAT PENETRATED THE OPPONENTS’ 20-YARD LINE
Opp. Drives Scores Scoring% D TD% FG INT Fumbles BIkFG Missed FG Downs Half Game Points
9/8 vs. TB 2 2 100% 1 50.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
9/12 at NE 2 2 100% 1 50.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
9/22 vs. BUF 2 2 100% 1 50.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
9/29 at TEN 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/7 at ATL 5 5 100% 3 60.0% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
10/13 vs. PIT 2 1 50.0 0 0.0% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 13 12 92.3% 6 46.2% 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
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OPPONENTS’ DRIVES THAT PENETRATED THE JETS’ 20-YARD LINE

Opp. Drives Scores Scoring% D TD% FG INT Fumbles BIkFG Missed FG Downs Half Game Points
9/8 vs. TB 3 3 100% 2  66.6% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
9/12 at NE 3 2 66.6% 0 0.0% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
9/22 vs. BUF 3 3 100% 0 0.0% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
9/29 at TEN 4 4 100% 3 75.0% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
10/7 at ATL 5 4 80.0% 4 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 28
10/13 vs. PIT 2 2 100% 0 45.0% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Totals 20 18 90.0% 9 50.0% 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 90

2013 BALL POSSESSION AND DRIVE CHART
TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS 17 at NEW YORK JETS 18 (09/08/13)

TAMPA BAY (27:38) AVERAGE—TB 29 NEW YORK (32:22) AVERAGE—NYJ 25
BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT
TB 20 3:15 6 21 -15 6 TB 26 Punt NYJ29  2:15 4 33 0 33 TB 38 Punt
TB 3 0:55 3 -8 5 -3 TB 8 Fumble, Safety NYJ32  1:39 3 6 0 6 NYJ 38 Punt
TB 42 2:19 3 -4 -5 -9 TB 33 Punt NYJ 8 0:51 3 1 0 1 NYJ 9 Punt
NYJ 44  2:39 5 44 0 44 NYJ 17* Touchdown
 NW5 005 1 5 0 5 NYJ5* Touchdown NYJ11 012 1 -6 0 -6 NYJ11 Fumble
TB 41 1:32 3 3 0 3 TB 44 Interception NYJ20 2:41 6 25 15 40 TB 40 Interception
TB 21 0:34 1 7 0 7 TB 21 End TB 31 1:59 6 26 5 31 TB7*  Touchdown
TB 6 5:16 11 50 5 55 NYJ39  Punt NYJ20  4:40 9 39 0 39 TB 41 Punt
TB 20 0:54 3 -2 0 -2 TB 18 Punt NYJ 4 2:48 6 12 0 12 NYJ 16 Punt
TB 14 2:49 6 29 0 29 TB 43 Punt NYJ 25  2:08 3 13 -5 8 NYJ33 Punt
~ tTB20 140 3 -9 5 -14 TB6  Punt NYJ23 620 14 60 5 65 TB12* Field Goal
TB 20 1:40 9 61 0 61 NYJ 19*  Field Goal NYJ 41  1:11 3 5 0 5 NYJ 46 Punt
- 0:02 0 0 0 0 - Fumble NYJ20 0:32 5 35 15 50 TB 30 Field Goal
*= inside opponent’s 20
NEW YORK JETS 10 at NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS 13 (09/12/13)
NEW YORK (34:00) AVERAGE—NYJ 22 NEW ENGLAND (26:00) AVERAGE—NE 38
BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT
NYJ20  0:58 3 5 0 5 NYJ 25  Punt NE19  2:06 6 65 16 81 NYJ 39 Touchdown
NYJ 19 0:17 1 33 0 33 NYJ 19  Fumble NE 24 1:22 3 8 0 8 NE32 Punt
NYJ20 5:16 11 56 5 61 NE 19* Field Goal NY) 8 1:00 4 5 0 5 NYJ 3*  Field Goal
NE 20 2:12 5 20 0 20 NE40 Punt
""" NYJ20 1:59 3 9 0 9 NYW29 Punt  NE39 124 4 10 -15 -5 NE34 Punt
NYJ 22 5:19 9 43 -6 37 NE 41 Punt NE 20 0:49 3 -4 0 -4 NE 16 Punt
NYJ 34 0:46 3 -6 -5 -11 NYJ 23  Punt NE 45 1:27 5 43 0 43 NYJ 12* Field Goal
NYJ20  1:53 3 -6 0 -6 NYJ 14  Punt NE 29 1:16 3 9 0 9 NE 38  Punt
NYJ 6 1:03 3 -2 0 -2 NYJ 4 Punt NYJ40 0:53 6 15 0 15 NYJ 25 Missed FG
NYJ 20 3:19 6 40 0 40 NE 40 Punt NE 4 1:36 3 3 0 3 NE 7 Punt
NYJ42  5:00 9 58 0 58 NE 3*  Touchdown NE 20 2:34 6 13 0 13 NE 33  Punt
NYJ 16 1:33 3 -1 0 -1 NYJ 15 Punt
""" NYJ15 333 8 58 0 58 NE27 Intercepton  NE47 112 3 6 0 6 NYJ47 Punt
NYJ 22 1:02 3 5 -5 0 NYJ 22  Punt NE 11 2:44 6 22 0 22 NE33 Punt
NYJ 20 1:44 5 26 0 26 NYJ 46  Interception NYJ 48  1:20 3 5 0 5 NYJ 43 Punt
NYJ29  0:18 2 0 0 0 NYJ 29 Interception NE 31 3:27 6 14 0 14 NYJ 45 Punt
NYJ 8 0:38 1 -2 0 -2 NYJ 8%  End of Game
*= inside opponent’s 20
NEW YORK JETS 27 vs. BUFFALO BILLS 20 (09/22/13)
NEW YORK (34:13) AVERAGE—NYJ 18 BUFFALO (25:47) AVERAGE—BUF 19
BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT
NYJ20 5:54 12 95 -15 80 BUF 8* Touchdown BUF 20 1:45 5 13 0 13 BUF 33 Punt
NY 12 1:30 3 3 0 3 NYJ 15 Punt BUF44 1:01 3 -5 0 -5 BUF 39 Punt
NYJ 20 3:48 6 32 -5 27 NYJ 47  Punt
""" NYJ15 019 1 0 O O NYI5 Intercepton  BUF11 217 7 70 0 70  NYJ19* Field Goal
NYJ20 2:59 6 80 0 80 NYJ49 Touchdown NYJ 21  3:29 7 16 0 16 NYJ 5* Field Goal
NYJ 36 2:01 5 -5 0 -5 NYJ31  Punt BUF 20 3:16 8 39 5 44 NYJ 33 Downs
NYJ 34 0:43 5 17 20 37 BUF 29 Field Goal BUF 25 0:58 3 6 0 6 BUF 31 Punt
NYJ 20 3:47 8 89 -25 64 BUF 16* Field Goal BUF 13 1:25 5 12 9 21 BUF 34 Punt
NYJ20 1:28 3 28 -10 18 NYJ 38 Interception BUF20 1:30 7 31 24 55 NYJ 25 Field Goal
NYJ 15 3:33 7 26 22 48 BUF 37 Downs NYJ 13  1:15 4 5 0 5 NYJ 8* Field Goal
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BUF37 1:27 4 16 0 16 NYJ 47  Punt
""" NYJ20 2113 4 22 0 22 NYJ42 Punt  BUF20 2:43 6 65 15 80 NYJ33 Touchdown
NYJ 15 1:16 2 70 15 85 NYJ31 Touchdown BUF 20 1:36 5 21 0 21 BUF 41 Punt
NYJ 18 1:28 3 5 0 5 NYJ 23  Punt BUF34 1:43 7 5 15 20 NYJ 46 Punt
NYJ 12 1:52 4 18 0 18 NYJ30 Punt BUF 28 1:01 5 25 -10 15 BUF 43 Downs
BUF43 1:22 3 12 -10 2 BUF41 Punt BUF1 0:21 3 9 0 9 BUF 10 End of Game
*= inside opponent’s 20
NEW YORK JETS 13 at TENNESSEE TITANS 38 (09/29/13)
NEW YORK (29:22) AVERAGE—NYJ 18 TENNESSEE (30:38) AVERAGE—TEN 20
BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT
NYJ 20 0:44 2 5 0 5 NYJ 25  Interception NYJ 18 2:19 5 18 0 18 NYJ 1*  Touchdown
NYJ 20 1:33 3 7 -5 2 NYJ 22  Punt TEN 25 6:04 11 62 5 67 NYJ 8* Field Goal
""" NYJ10 4225 10 58 5 63 TEN27 FieldGoal ~ TEN20 147 4 7 5 12  TEN32 Punt
NYJ 20 3:41 6 20 -5 15 NYJ47  Fumble NYJ 26 2:41 6 26 0 26 NYJ 4* Touchdown
NYJ 23  4:20 6 63 -15 48 TEN 29 Field Goal TEN 20 0:49 3 5 0 5 TEN 25 Punt
NYJ 41 0:09 1 0 0 0 NYJ 41  Interception NYJ 46 1:26 7 46 0 46 NYJ 16* Touchdown
0:02 0 0 0 0 End of Half
NYJ 14 0:58 3 1 0 1 NYJ 15 Punt TEN 20 2:43 6 18 0 18 TEN 38 Punt
NYJ 15 1:27 3 5 0 5 NYJ 20 Punt TEN 38 2:36 6 19 0 19 NYJ 43 Punt
NYJ 1 2:11 6 31 -1 30 NYJ31 Punt NYJ 41 1:29 3 6 0 6 NYJ 35 Punt
TEN 13 1:35 4 9 0 9 TEN 22 Punt
""" N 24 303 7 39 5 34 TEN40 Downs  TEN42 207 3 7 0 7 TEN49 Punt
NYJ 16 0:06 1 -16 0 -16 NYJ 16  Fumble TEN20 1:43 3 80 0 80 TEN 23 Touchdown
NYJ 18  2:56 8 82 0 82 TEN 34 Touchdown TEN 8 3:19 5 19 0 19 TEN 28 End of Game
NYJ 20 3:47 8 35 0 35 TEN 45 Punt
*= inside opponent’s 20
NEW YORK JETS 30 at ATLANTA FALCONS 28 (10/07/13)
NEW YORK (24:33) AVERAGE—NYJ 39 ATLANTA (35:27) AVERAGE—ATL 25
BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT
ATL44 5:49 10 40 0 40 ATL4*  Field Goal ATL20  3:25 8 24 0 24 NYJ 48 Downs
""" NYJ33 352 7 72 -5 67 ATL20* Touchdown  ATL20 553 10 75 5 80  NYJ4* Touchdown
NYJ 34 1:37 3 66 0 66 ATL 16* Touchdown ATL20  2:05 3 -4 0 -4 ATL16 Punt
ATL24  7:19 14 70 5 75 NYJ 1*  End of Half
NYJ 20 1:47 3 -2 0 -2 NYJ 18  Punt 50 5:14 8 61 -11 50 NYJ 4* Touchdown
NYJ 20 2:25 5 17 0 17 NYJ 37  Punt ATL18  2:17 4 9 0 9 ATL31 Fumble
ATL27 2:38 6 9 0 9 ATL 18* Field Goal
""" ATL23 208 4 23 0 23 ATL1* Touchdown  ATL20 1:31 3 8 -10 -2 ATL18 Punt
NYJ 19 2:23 3 8 -5 3 NYJ 22  Punt ATL20  3:57 10 80 0 80 NYJ 19*% Touchdown
NYJ 20 1:54 8 55 0 55 ATL 25 Field Goal ATL37 3:46 10 69 -6 63 NYJ 3* Touchdown
*= inside opponent’s 20
PITTSBURGH STEELERS 19 AT NEW YORK JETS 6 (10/13/13)
PITTSBURGH (35:49) AVERAGE—PIT 23 NEW YORK (24:11) AVERAGE—NYJ 30
BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT BEGIN TIME PLAYS YDS PEN NET LAST RESULT
PIT 19 1:39 3 6 0 6 PIT 25 Punt NYJ 37  2:40 5 15 0 15 PIT48 Punt
PIT9 1:37 3 6 -4 2 PIT 11 Punt PIT 45 5:39 9 43 -5 38 PIT7* Field Goal
""" PIT20 6:18 10 62 -10 52 NYJ28 FieldGoal ~  NYJ40 159 4 5 0 5 NYJ45 Punt
PIT 18 4:43 9 52 15 67 NYJ 15* Field Goal NYJ 20 1:22 3 -2 0 -2 NYJ 18 Punt
PIT 35 3:18 8 45 -10 35 NYJ30 Field Goal NYJ 28 0:43 7 51 0 51 PIT21 Field Goal
0:02 0 0 0 0 End of Half
PIT 36 1:31 3 64 0 64 PIT45 Touchdown NYJ 26  0:59 3 4 -5 -1 NYJ 25 Punt
PIT 14 2:16 5 13 0 13 PIT 27 Punt NYJ 24  4:38 8 53 0 53 PIT 23  Interception
NYJ 25 1:25 3 -4 0 -4 NYJ 21 Punt
""" PIT21 7:02 12 50 15 65  NYJ14* FieldGoal = NYJ20 148 6 27 0 27 NYJ47 Punt
PIT 20 2:29 3 9 0 9 PIT 29 Punt NYJ30 0:50 4 12 -10 2 NYJ 32 Punt
PIT 30 2:13 3 1 0 1 PIT 31 Punt NYJ 34  1:50 6 54 0 54 PIT 12* Interception
PIT 26 2:41 6 20 -5 15 PIT 41 Punt NYJ 27  0:18 1 9 0 9 NYJ 27 EndofGame

*= inside opponent’s 20
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GAME-BY-GAME THIRD DOWNS

DATE OPPONENT

OPPONENTS

ATT.

GAME-BY-GAME FOURTH DOWNS

DATE OPPONENT

9/29..........
10/7..........
10/13
Totals

GAME-BY-GAME OFFENSIVE STARTERS

Game QB

09/08 vs. TB G.Smith
09/12 at NE G.Smith
09/22 vs. BUF G.Smith
09/29 at TEN G.Smith
10/07 at ATL G.Smith
10/13 vs. PIT G.Smith

RB
Powell
Powell

Ivory
Powell
Powell
Powell

Kerley (WR)
Gates (WR)
Bohanon
Winslow (TE)
Bohanon
Kerley (WR)

GAME-BY-GAME DEFENSIVE STARTERS

Game END

09/08 vs. TB Wilkerson
09/12 at NE Wilkerson
09/22 vs. BUF Wilkerson
09/29 at TEN Wilkerson
10/07 at ATL Wilkerson
10/13 vs. PIT Wilkerson

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

First Downs
Game T R P
9/8 vs. TB 22 5 12

9/12 at NE 15 6 8
9/22vs.BUF 20 6 11
09/29atTEN 16 5 11
10/07 atATL 15 5 10
10/13vs.PIT 18 4 14
Total 106 31 66
First Downs
Game T R P
9/8 vs. TB 12 2 10
9/12 at NE 9 1 7
9/22vs.BUF 18 4 6
9/29 at TEN 17 4 11
10/07 atATL 26 3 20
10/13vs.PIT 16 3 11
Total 98 17 65

NT
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
PN AT
5 73
1 71
3 70
0 62
0 46
0 57
9 379
PN AT
0 59
1 64
8 75
2 65
3 70
2 61
16 394

T
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Richardson
Ellis

Offense
YDS AVG.
304 4.2
318 45
513 7.3
330 5.3

267 47
2,020 5.3

Offense

YDS AVG.
250 4.2
232 3.6
328 4.4
322 5.0
363 5.2
328 54

1,823 4.6

TE WR
Cumberland  Holmes
Winslow Holmes
Cumberland  Holmes
Cumberland  Holmes
Cumberland Nelson
Cumberland Gates

OoLB WILL

Pace Davis

Pace Davis

Pace Davis

Pace Davis

Pace Davis

Pace Davis

JETS OFFENSE

Net Passing

A C I YDS TD SK
39 24 1 214 1 5
35 15 3 189 O 4
29 16 2 331 2 0
34 23 2 239 1 5
20 16 0 170 3 4
34 19 2 184 O 3
191 113 10 1,327 7 21

OPPONENTS

Net Passing

A C I YDS TD SK
31 15 1 185 1 3
39 19 0 178 1 1
42 19 0 208 1 8
32 21 0 244 4 2
46 37 0 299 2 2
31 24 0 255 1 4
221 135 1 1,369 10 20

WR LT
Hill Ferguson
Hill Ferguson
Hill Ferguson
Hill Ferguson
Ivory (RB)  Ferguson
Hill Ferguson
MIKE OoLB
Harris Mclintyre
Harris Mclintyre
Harris Coples
Harris Coples
Harris Coples
Harris Mclintyre
Net Rushing
AT YDS AVG
29 90 3.1
32 129 40
41 182 44
23 91 4.0
22 118 54
20 83 4.2
167 693 4.1
Net Rushing
AT YDS AVG
25 65 2.6
24 54 23
25 120 4.8
31 78 25
22 64 29
26 73 2.8
153 454 3.0

LG
Ducasse
Ducasse
Ducasse
Ducasse
Winters
Winters

CB
Cromartie
Cromartie
Cromartie
Cromartie
Cromartie
Cromartie

N cocorrog

wonooorg

ATT.

Mangold
Mangold
Mangold
Mangold
Mangold
Mangold

CcB
Milliner
Milliner
Wilson

Walls
Walls
Walls

Pen
NO YDS
6 45
8 66
20 168
10 66
6 24
5 60

55 429

Pen
NO YDS
13 102
3 30
87
30
46
49
38 344

N

Landry
Landry
Landry
Landry
Landry
Landry

Fum
NO LST

0 FRPONEFENN
H OCONORF

Fum
NO LST

ey

OFRPNONEFP W
NORrRrOOO

RT
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard

Allen
Allen
Allen
Allen
Jarrett
Allen

T.O.P.

32:22
34:00
34:13
29:22
24:33
24:11

29:47

T.O.P.

27:38
26:00
25:47
30:38
35:27
35:49
30:13
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29 G  Stephen Peterman  Signed, Free Agent
JANUARY 30 CB Cliff Harris Released

30 LB Claude Davis Released
2 WR Joseph Collins Signed, Reserve/Future Contract
2 DE Claude Davis Signed, Reserve/Future Contract MAY
2 S Bret Lockett Signed, Reserve/Future Contract
2 WR Emmanuel Arceneaux Signed, Reserve/Future Contract 07 WR Thomas Mayo Released
3 LS Travis Tripucka Signed, Reserve/Future Contract 07 WR Emmanuel Arceneaux Released
4 CB Cliff Harris Signed, Reserve/Future Contract 10 LB  Troy Davis Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
4 LB Danny lLansanah Signed, Reserve/Future Contract 10 DB Mike Edwards Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
8 Justus Galac Promoted to Head Strength & 10 OL Dalton Freeman Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
Conditioning Coach 10 OL Trey Gilleo Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
8 Ben Kotwica Promoted to Special Teams Coordinator 10 DL  Roosevelt Holliday ~ Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
17 T DJ Young Signed, Reserve/Future Contract 10 DL Jake McDonough Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
18 John Idzik Named General Manager 10 S Rontez Miles Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
24 WR Vidal Hazelton Signed, Reserve/Future Contract 10 TE  Chris Pantale Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
24 Tim McDonald Named Defensive Backs Coach 10 OL Mark Popek Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
24 Marty Mornhinweg Named Offensive Coordinator 10 WR Zach Rogers Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
24 Dennis Thurman Promoted to Defensive Coordinator 10 TE Mike Shanahan Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
10 WR Ryan Spadola Signed, Undrafted Free Agent

FEBRUARY 10 WR KJ Stroud Signed, Undrafted Free Agent

10 WR Antavious Wilson Signed, Undrafted Free Agent

5 Mike Devlin Promoted to Offensive Line Coach 15 k  Derek Dimke Released

5 Brian Smith Promoted to Asst. Defensive Backs Coach 12 DT  Roosevelt Holliday  Released

5 Louie Aguiar Named Assistant Special Teams Coach 12 \WR Royce Pollard Released

> Steve Hagen Named Tight Ends Coach 12 DT Lanier Coleman Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
5 Ron Heller Named Assistant Offensive Line Coach 17 k  Brett Maher Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
5 Pierre Ngo Named Asst. Strength & Conditioning Coach 12 \WWR Thomas Mayo Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
> Jeff Weeks Named Def. Asst. - Def. Line/Linebackers 12 |B Sean Progar-Jackson ~ Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
5 David Lee Named Quarterbacks Coach 14 WR Antavious Wilson Released

7 Brian VanGorder Named Linebackers Coach 14 WR Marcus Davis Claimed Off Waivers (NYG)

7 Bobby April Ill Named Quality Control - Defense 29 QB David Garrard Placed on Reserve/Retired

19 LB Calvin Pace Released 29 WR Ben Obomanu Signed, Free Agent

19 S Eric Smith Released

19 LB  Bart Scott Released

19 TE Josh Baker Waived 14 TE Kellen Winslow Signed, Free Agent

17 LS  Travis Tripucka Released
MARCH
JULY

1 DT Junior Aumavae Signed, Free Agent

1 DB Eric Crocker Signed, Free Agent 23 K Billy Cundiff Signed, Free Agent
1 WR Thomas Mayo Signed, Free Agent 23 LS Pat Scales Signed, Free Agent
11 LB Josh Mauga Signed, Contract Extension 23 T J.B.Shugarts Signed, Free Agent
13 DT Sione Po’uha Released 23 WR Thomas Mayo Released

15 FB  Lex Hilliard Re-signed, Unrestricted Free Agent 23 T Mark Popek Released

15 RB Mike Goodson Signed, Unrestricted Free Agent 23 K Brett Maher Released

16 G Willie Colon Signed, Free Agent 25 WR Braylon Edwards Signed, Free Agent
17 DL Antonio Garay Signed, Free Agent 25 DL Jake McDonough Released

17 K Nick Folk Re-signed, Unrestricted Free Agent 25 DL Leger Douzable Signed, Free Agent
18 LS Tanner Purdum Re-signed, Free Agent 27 RB Chad Spann Signed, Free Agent
19 LB  Antwan Barnes Signed, Unrestricted Free Agent 28 CB Aaron Berry Placed on IR

APRIL AUGUST

08 TE Jeff Cumberland Re-signed, Restricted Free Agent 4 CB Eric Crocker Released
09 S Dawan Landry Signed, Free Agent 4 WR Jordan White Released
12 K Derek Dimke Signed, Free Agent 4 WR Michael Campbell  Signed, Free Agent
12 P Ryan Quigley Signed, Free Agent 4 C  Erik Cook Signed, Free Agent
21 CB Darrelle Revis Traded to TB for 13th overall selection 4 RB  Mossis Madu Signed, Free Agent
in 2013 and a 2014 selection 7 WR Marcus Davis Placed on IR
22 LB  Calvin Pace Re-signed, Free Agent 8 WR Vidal Hazelton Placed on IR
26 RB Chris Ivory Traded from NO for NYJ 4th round 11 RB Kahlil Bell Signed, Free Agent
selection in 2013 11 WR Rahsaan Vaughn Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
29 QB Tim Tebow Released 13 G  Patrick Ford Signed, Undrafted Free Agent
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13
13
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
24
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

RB

John Griffin
Dennis Landolt
Titus Ryan

Scott Wedige
Lex Hilliard
Marcus Rucker
Mohamed Massaquoi
Titus Ryan

Mike Shanahan
Jason Smith
Scott Wedige
Marcus Davis
Joseph Collins
Braylon Edwards
Donnie Fletcher
Patrick Ford
Trey Gilleo

Bret Lockett

RB/KR Joe McKnight

G
LB
P
WR
LS
RB
WR
WR
K

K
TE
C
QB
DB
DT
WR
K
DT
C
LB
LB
CB
DT
DT
WR
RB
QB
S
WR
TE
LB
T

T

Stephen Peterman
Sean Progar-Jackson
Ryan Quigley
Marcus Rucker
Patrick Scales
Chad Spann

K.J. Stroud
Rahsaan Vaughn
Dan Carpenter
Billy Cundiff
Hayden Smith
Dalton Freeman
Graham Harrell
Royce Adams
Junior Aumavae
Michael Campbell
Dan Carpenter
Lanier Coleman
Erik Cook

Troy Davis

JoJo Dickson
Mike Edwards
Tevita Finau
Antonio Garay
Mohamed Massaquoi
Mossis Madu
Greg McElroy
Rontez Miles

Ben Obomanu
Chris Pantale
Jacquies Smith
Jason Smith

J.B. Shugarts

Placed on IR

Released

Placed on Exempt/Left Squad
Claimed Off Waivers (ARZ)
Placed on IR

Signed, Free Agent

Signed, Free Agent

S Rontez Miles

TE Chris Pantale

T  J.B. Shugarts

LB  Scott Solomon
Graham Harrell
Brady Quinn
Danny Lansanah

OCONNWWWNNR R PR PR
—
W

Released DT Junior Aumavae
Released T  J.B.Shugarts
Signed, Free Agent QB Brady Quinn
Released LB Danny Lansanah
Released QB Brady Quinn
Released LB  Danny Lansanah
Released 9 WR Rahsaan Vaughn
Released 10 LB  Scott Solomon
Released 10 WR Ben Obomanu
Released 14 QB Mark Sanchez
Released

Released 16 P Robert Malone
Released 16 P Ryan Quigley
Released 16 LB  Scott Solomon
Released 16 WR Rahsaan Vaughan
Released 16 LB Danny Lansanah
Released 25 LB Troy Davis
Released 25 RB Kareem Huggins
Released

Released

Signed, Free Agent

Released 2 WR Ben Obomanu
Released 2 WR David Nelson
Released 2 RB Kareem Huggins
Signed, Free Agent 2 LB Troy Davis
Released 4 LB Scott Solomon
Released 4 TE Zach Sudfeld
Released 5 LB Ricky Sapp
Released 5 WR Ryan Spadola
Released 5 WR Michael Campbell
Released 9 LB Antwan Barnes
Released 9 LB Ricky Sapp
Released 9 DT Junior Aumavae
Released 9 DT TJ.Barnes
Released 10 WR Saalim Hakim
Released 10 QB David Garrard
Released 12 LB  Troy Davis
Released 15 RB  Mike Goodson
Released with Injury 15 WR Clyde Gates
Released 15 WR Josh Cribbs
Released 15 RB Miguel Maysonet
Released 15 WR Greg Salas
Released

Released

Released

SEPTEMBER

PR RPRRRRR R R

RB
WR
LB
DT
C
RB
T
LB
LB

Kahlil Bell
Michael Campbell
Troy Davis

Tevita Finau
Dalton Freeman
Alex Green

Ben ljalana
Danny Lansanah
Josh Mauga

Released

Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Claimed Off Waivers (GB)
Claimed Off Waivers (IND)
Released

Placed on IR

Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Claimed Off Waivers (TEN)
Released

Signed, Free Agent
Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Released, Practice Squad
Released

Signed From Practice Squad
Signed, Free Agent
Released

Signed, Practice Squad
Released

Signed, Free Agent

Placed on IR with designation to
return

Released

Signed, Free Agent
Signed, Free Agent
Released, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Released, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad

OCTOBER

Released

Signed, Free Agent
Released, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Released

Claimed off Waivers (NE)
Released

Released

Signed From Practice Squad
Placed on IR

Signed, Free Agent
Released From Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, Practice Squad
Placed on Exempt List
Signed From Practice Squad
Placed on IR

Placed on IR

Signed, Free Agent

Signed, Practice Squad
Signed, FA from Practice Squad (PHI)
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NFL Draft (21) Ryan Quigley (FA)
Year Player Round Brady Quinn (FA)
2006 D’Brickashaw Ferguson (1a) Greg Salas (FA)
Nick Mangold (1b)
2007 David Harris (2) Undrafted Free Agents (5)
2010 Kyle Wilson (1) Year Player
Vladimir Ducasse (2) 2010 Jeff Cumberland
2011  Muhammad Wilkerson (1) 2011 Nick Bellore
Kenrick Ellis (3) 2012 Damon Harrison
Bilal Powell (4) Matt Simms

2012

2013

Jeremy Kerley
Quinton Coples
Stephen Hill
Demario Davis
Josh Bush
Antonio Allen
Dee Milliner
Sheldon Richardson
Geno Smith
Brian Winters
Oday Aboushi
Will Campbell
Tommy Bohanon

Trades/Waivers (8)
Year Player
2010 Antonio Cromartie
Santonio Holmes
2011 Caleb Schlauderaff
2012 Konrad Reuland
2013 Alex Green
Ben ljalana
Chris Ivory

Zach Sudfeld

Free Agents (19)
Year Player
2008 Calvin Pace
2010 Nick Folk

2011

2012

2013

Ellis Lankster
Tanner Purdum
Austin Howard
Garrett Mclintyre
Ricky Sapp
Isaiah Trufant
Jaiquawn Jarrett
Darrin Walls
Michael Campbell
Josh Cribbs
Willie Colon
Leger Douzable
Dawan Landry
David Nelson

(5)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(6a)
(7a)
(1a)
(1b)
(2)
(3)
(5)
(6)
(7)

Previous Team
(T-SD)

(T-PIT)

(T-GB)

(W-SF)

(W-GB)
(W-IND)
(T-NO)

(W-NE)

How Acquired
(UFA-ARZ)
(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

2013 Troy Davis

Injured Reserve (9)
Player

Antwan Barnes
Aaron Berry
Clyde Gates
Mike Goodson
John Griffin
Vidal Hazelton
Lex Hilliard
Josh Mauga
Mark Sanchez

Reserve/Exempt (1)
Player
David Garrard

How Acquired
(UFA-SD)

(FA)

(W-MIA)
(UFA-OAK)
(FA)

(FA)

(FA)

(UdFA)

D

How Acquired
(FA)

UFA=Unrestricted Free Agent
RFA=Restricted Free Agent

FA=Free Agent
T=Trade
W=Waivers
D=Draft

Year
2013
2012
2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2009
2009

Year
2013
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ROSTER COMPARISON:
Here’s how the Jets 2013 roster compares to the 2012 Opening Day Roster:

2012 2013
Rookies and first-year players 7 12
Players with three-years-or less of NFL experience 27 34
Players aged-30-or-older 6 4
Players drafted by the Jets 25 21
Average age of roster 26.2 25.5
Average years of NFL experience of roster 4.1 3.6

ROSTER NOTABLES:

No. of First-Round Draft Picks (Drafted By): 11

Quinton Coples (NYJ), Antonio Cromartie (SD), D’Brickashaw Ferguson (NYJ), Santonio Holmes (PIT), Nick Mangold (NYJ), Dee Milliner
(NYJ), Calvin Pace (ARZ), Brady Quinn (CLV), Sheldon Richardson (NYJ), Muhammad Wilkerson (NYJ), Kyle Wilson (NYJ)

No. of Undrafted Players (Original Team): 15

Nick Bellore (NYJ), Michael Campbell (NYJ), Jeff Cumberland (NYJ), Leger Douzable (MIN), Damon Harrison (NYJ), Austin Howard (PHI),
Chris Ivory (NO), Garrett MclIntyre (SEA), Tanner Purdum (KC), Ryan Quigley (CHI), Konrad Reuland (SF), Matt Simms (NYJ), Zach Sudfeld
(NE), Isaiah Trufant (NYJ), Darrin Walls (ATL)

No. of Players from Non-FBS Schools (School): 9
Vladimir Ducasse*(Massachusetts), Kenrick Ellis (Hampton), Clyde Gates (Abilene Christian), Damon Harrison (William Penn), Austin
Howard (Northern lowa), Ben ljalana (Villanova), Chris Ivory (Tiffin), Tanner Purdum (Baker), Isaiah Trufant (Eastern Washington)

* Now an FBS School

ROSTER SUPERLATIVES:

Longest Tenured Player .......cccoceevieenieenieennenne 8 e D’Brickashaw Ferguson, Nick Mangold

Youngest Player ........coioveiciiiieei e 22 e, Dee Milliner

Oldest Player .......ococveeeeeiieeeeeee e 32 e Calvin Pace

MOSt EXPEIENCE....uviiiieeeiciiiieeeee e U, Calvin Pace

Tallest Player......cooieeeeiiieeeceeeec e 6-7 e Austin Howard, Zach Sudfeld

Shortest Player .......cooccciiieeeiieecciieee e 5-8 s Isaiah Trufant

Furthest Away From Home (in miles).......... 2,894 ..., Caleb Schlauderaff

NOTABLE NUMBERS:

States represented on roster........ccccceeeecveeennns 20

State with most players on roster...........c........... 8 e, Florida

School with most players on roster.................... K U Wake Forest, Temple

Players from New York on the roster.................. S, Oday Aboushi, Willie Colon, Troy Davis, D’Brickashaw Ferguson, Jai-
quawn Jarrett

Players from New Jersey on the roster............... 5 Michael Campbell, Ben ljalana, Matt Simms, Muhammad Wilker-
son, Kyle Wilson

Coaches who played in the NFL...........ccccuuuneee... 8 e, Louie Aguiar, Mike Devlin, Karl Dunbar, Ron Heller, Sanjay Lal, An-

thony Lynn, Tim McDonald, Dennis Thurman

BCS National Champions on the roster .............. Ao, Santonio Holmes, Nick Mangold, David Nelson, Dee Milliner
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Player
David Harris
Demario Davis

Sheldon Richardson

Antonio Allen

Muhammad Wilkerson

Dawan Landry
Damon Harrison
Darrin Walls
Calvin Pace

Antonio Cromartie

Kenrick Ellis
Jaiquawn Jarrett
Garrett Mclintyre
Kyle Wilson
Quinton Coples
Isaiah Trufant
Josh Bush

Leger Douzable
Dee Milliner
Antwan Barnes*
Ellis Lankster
Ricky Sapp
Totals

Totals

61
48
40
37
33
31
30
19
18
14
14
14
13
1

R NO OO NN 0

419

Tackles
38
36
23
24
22
21
19
16

8
13
7

=
P NWRBNNOON

276

Assists

23
12
17
13
11
10
11

3

[y
o

OO WNNOOWNNNPRE

143

TFL

PR OWUN WG

W

(RN

34

Sacks/Yds
2.0/8.0
1.0/3.0

2.5/21.0
1.0/7.0
5.0/31.0
1.0/0.0

3.0/9.5
2.0/15.0

.5/1.5

2.0/20.0

20.0/116.0

Safeties: 1 (QB Josh Freeman aborted snap out of the back of the end zone vs. TB (09/08))

QH

N

11

14

WkEkLr P N PN

10

16

77

INT/Yds PD FF FR/Yds

- - 1 -

- 1 - -

- 1 1 -

- - 1 -
1/38 - - -

- 5 - -

- 1 - -

- 2 1 -

- 1 - -

- - 1 -

- - - 1/0

- 3 - -
1/38 14 5 1/0

Player

Nick Bellore

Ellis Lankster
Josh Bush
Jaiquawn Jarrett
Tanner Purdum
Ricky Sapp
Isaiah Trufant
Dawan Landry
Garrett Mcintyre
Konrad Reuland
Darrin Walls
Demario Davis
Kyle Wilson
Totals

Totals
10

PR R RERPRLWWWNSEOON

F~3
N

Tackles

RO ORORWRNNWOOO®

N
(<)}

Assists

OFRPRRFPOFRPROONREFENWERDN

=
()]

2013 SPECIAL TEAMS STATISTICS

2013 SPECIAL TEAMS BIG PLAYS

Touchdowns:
Blocked Punts:

Blocked Punt Returns:

Blocked Field Goals:
Blocked FG Returns:
Blocked Extra Point:

Forced Fumbles:

Fumble Recoveries:

Notes:

=, O0OO0O0O0OFrKrOo

Antonio Allen at ATL (10/07)

Jaiquawn Jarrett vs. TB (09/08)
Ricky Sapp vs. TB (09/08)

Nick Folk converted game-winning 48-yard field goal with 0:02 remain-

ing vs. TB (09/08).

Nick Folk hit game-winning 43-yard field goal as time expired at ATL

(10/07)

Key: TFL = Tackles for Loss, QH = Quarterback Hurries; INT = Intercep-
tion; FF = Forced Fumbles, FR = Fumble Recovery, PD = Pass Defensed;
Italics = Player No Longer With Team, * = Injured Reserve
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Won 3, Lost 3 RUSHING No. Yds Avg Long TD
B.Powell 87 360 4.1 27 1
gatf 09, 2013 Res‘:}'& i;°1“73 TOPPO"‘B*M C.lvory 34 115 3.4 19 0
ept. 09, - ampa Bay .
Sept. 12, 2013 L 10-13 at New England &SIt 22 114 >:2 16 !
Sept. 22, 2013 w 27-20 Buffalo ~ M-Goodson 7 61 8.7 26 0
Sept. 29, 2013 L 13-38 at Tennessee  T.Bohanon 9 29 3.2 8 0
Oct. 7, 2013 w 30-28 at Atlanta A.Green 7 15 2.1 7 0
Oct. 13, 2013 L 6- 19 Pittsburgh Steelers J.Kerley 1 -1 -1.0 1 0
Oct. 27, 2013 ey TEAM 67 &3 41 2 2
Nov. 3, 2013 New Orleans  OPPONENTS 153 454 3.0 59 3
Nov. 17,2013 atBuffalo  RECEIVING No. Yds Avg Long ™
Nov. 24, 2013 at Baltimore ¢ ;) 18 300 16.7 51t 1
Dec. 1, 2013 Miami .
Dec. 8 2013 Oakland K.Winslow 17 169 9.9 25 2
Dec. 15, 2013 at Carolina  J-Kerley 16 222 13.9 26 1
Dec. 22, 2013 Cleveland  B.Powell 15 137 9.1 36 0
Dec. 29, 2013 at Miami E.Gates 12 122 10.2 34 0
New York Jets Opponent J.Cumberland 11 198 18.0 47 2
Total First Downs 106 98 S.Holmes 10 243 24.3 69t 1
Rush_ing 31 17 T.Bohanon 6 44 7.3 21 0
Eass'ﬂg 63 (132 D.Nelson 3 20 6.7 11 0
enalty
3rd Down: Made/Att 31/85 36/9  M-Goodson 2 9 95 10 0
3rd Down Pct. 36.5% 36.7%  B-Obomanu 1 8 8.0 8 0
4th Down: Made/Att 0/2 1/4  K.Reuland 1 7 7.0 7 0
4th Down Pct. 0.0% 25.0% A.Green 1 1 1.0 1 0
Possession Avg. 29:47 30:13 TEAM 113 1490 13.2 69T 7
Total Net Yards 2020 1823 oppONENTS 135 1485 11.0 77T 10
Avg. Per Game 336.7 303.8
Total Plays 379 394 INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg Long D
Avg. Per Play 5.3 4.6 p. Landry 1 38 38 38 0
et Yards Rustin 1o ox om0
Totgél Rushes 167 153  OPPONENTS 10 142 14.2 34 0
ZEt Ypafdé_ Passing 212312; 21238552’ PUNTING No Yds Avg Net B n Llg B
Vvg. Per Game . . .
Sacked/Yards Lost 21/163 20/116  RQuigley 22 91 450 408 L 6 56 0
Gross Yards 1490 1235  R-Malone 16 740  46.3 37.1 2 3 84 o0
Attempts/Completions 191/113 221/135 TEAM 38 1731 45.6 39.2 3 9 84 0
Completion Pct. 59.2% 61.1%  OPPONENTS 40 1862  45.4 40.2 5 14 66 1
Had Intercepted 10 1
:I‘;'t‘t;é ':l’i‘:‘"gaf\ig 38/ ‘3‘3-2 41/ ‘3‘3-‘2‘ PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long ™
Penalties/Yards 55/429 3g/3a4  JKerley 12 > 108 9.0 24 0
Fumbles/Ball Lost 8/4 9/2 K-Wilson 2 3 7 3.5 4 0
Touchdowns 9 14 TEAM 14 8 115 8.2 24 0
Rushing 2 3 OPPONENTS 17 9 180 10.6 35 0
Passing 7 10
Returns 0 1 KICKOFF RETURNS No. Yds Avg Long ™D
SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 a4 ot PTS ffafes i 222 i:'g ig g
TEAM 18 43 13 30 0 104 -heriey :
OPPONENTS 27 46 20 42 0 135  T.Bohanon 1 15 15.0 15 0
SCORING TD Ru Pa Rt PAT FG  2pt Sfty Pts ?éielc;’re 1; X 42 zg'g 32 g
N.Folk 0 0 0 O0 9/9 13/13 0 48 :
J.Cumberland 2 0 2 0 0/ 0/ 0 12 OPPONENTS 8 186 23.3 40 0
K.Winslow 2 0 2 0 0/0 0/0 0 12 } . . g
S Holmes 1 o 1 0 00 0/ 0 p FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
B.Powell 1 1 0o o0 o0/ o0/ 0 6 N.Folk 0/0 2/2 5/5 6/6 0/0
J.Kerley 1 0 1 0 o0/ o0/ 0 6 TEAM o/0 2/2 5/5 6/6 0/0
S.Hill 1 0 1 0 0/0 o/ 0 6 OPPONENTS 0/0 4/4 5/5 3/4 0/0
G.Smith 1 1 0 o0 o0/ o0/ 0 6 Folk: (43G, 30G, 48G, 37G, 47G, 34G, 45G, 47G, 22G, 36G, 43G, 46G, 33G, 48G, 32G)
TEAM s 2 7 0 99 13/13 0 104 OPP: (37G, 21G, 30G, 47G, 23G, 43G, 26G, 26G, 25G, 39G)
OPPONENTS 14 3 10 1 13/13 12/13 1 135
2-Pt. Conversions: Team 0/ 0, Opponents: 1/ 1 . .
FUMBLES LOST: G.Smith 3, S.Hill 1 TOTAL: 4
SACKS: M.Wilkerson 5.0, C.Pace 3.0, S.Richardson 2.5, A.Barnes 2.0, G.MclIntyre OPPONENT FUMBLE RECOVERIES: L.Douzable 1, R.Sapp 1 TOTAL: 2
2.0, D.Harris 2.0, A.Allen 1.0, D.Davis 1.0, D.Landry 1.0, L.Douzable 0.5 TEAM: 20.0,
OPPONENTS: 21.0 (Italics=No longer with team)
PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp%  Yds/Att D TD% Int Int% Long Sack Lost Rating
G.Smith 190 113 1490 59.5% 7.8 7 3.7% 10 5.3% 69t 21/ 163 74.7
J.Kerley 1 0 0 0.0% 0.0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 o/ 0 39.6
TEAM 191 113 1490 59.2% 7.8 7 3.7% 10 5.2% 69T 21/ 163 74.3
OPPONENTS 221 135 1485 61.1% 6.7 10 4.5% 1 0.5% 77T 20/ 116 94.2
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NO. NAME

QUARTERBACKS (3)
9 QUINN, BRADY
5 SIMMS, MATT

7 SMITH, GENO

RUNNING BACKS (4)

HT

6-3
6-3

6-3

40 BOHANON, TOMMY 6-1
25 GREEN, ALEX 6-2
33 IVORY, CHRIS 6-0
29 POWELL, BILAL 5-10
WIDE RECEIVERS (7)
16 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL  6-2
CRIBBS, JOSH 6-1
84  HILL, STEPHEN 6-4
10 HOLMES, SANTONIO 5-11
11 KERLEY, JEREMY 5-9
86  NELSON, DAVID 6-5
SALAS, GREG 6-2
TIGHT ENDS (3)
87 CUMBERLAND, JEFF 6-4
88 REULAND, KONRAD 6-5
82  SUDFELD, ZACH 6-7
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (10)
75 ABOUSHI, ODAY 6-5
65 CAMPBELL, WILL 6-4
66 COLON, WILLIE 6-3
62 DUCASSE, VLADIMIR 6-5
60 FERGUSON, D’BRICKASHAW 6-6
77 HOWARD, AUSTIN 6-7
71  1JALANA, BEN 6-4
74 MANGOLD, NICK 6-4
72 SCHLAUDERAFF, CALEB 6-4
67  WINTERS, BRIAN 6-4
DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (5)
78 DOUZABLE, LEGER 6-4
93  ELLIS, KENRICK 6-4
94  HARRISON, DAMON 6-4

91 RICHARDSON, SHELDON 6-3
96  WILKERSON, MUHAMMAD 6-4

LINEBACKERS (8)

54  BELLORE, NICK

98 COPLES, QUINTON
56 DAVIS, DEMARIO

58 DAVIS, TROY

52 HARRIS, DAVID

50 MCINTYRE, GARRETT
97  PACE, CALVIN

55  SAPP, RICKY

DEFENSIVE BACKS (10)

39 ALLEN, ANTONIO

32 BUSH, JOSH

31 CROMARTIE, ANTONIO
37 JARRETT, JAIQUAWN
26  LANDRY, DAWAN

21  LANKSTER, ELLIS

27  MILLINER, DEE

35 TRUFANT, ISAIAH

30 WALLS, DARRIN

20 WILSON, KYLE
SPECIALISTS (3)
2 FOLK, NICK

1 QUIGLEY, RYAN
46 PURDUM, TANNER

6-1
6-6
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-4

6-1
5-11
6-2
6-0
6-1

6-0
5-8

5-10
6-1

6-3
6-3

WT

245
210

221

247
220
222
204

205
192
215

192
188
215
210

260

260
260

308
311
315
325
310
333
322
307
302
320

284
346
350
294
315

250
290
239
251
250
255
265
252

210
205
210
196
212
190
201
170
190
190

222
188
270

COLLEGE

NOTRE DAME
TENNESSEE

WEST VIRGINIA

WAKE FOREST
HAWAII
TIFFIN
LOUISVILLE

TEMPLE
KENT STATE
GEORGIA TECH

OHIO STATE
TCU
FLORIDA
HAWAII

ILLINOIS

STANFORD
NEVADA

VIRGINIA
MICHIGAN
HOFSTRA
MASSACHUSETTS
VIRGINIA
NORTHERN IOWA
VILLANOVA

OHIO STATE
UTAH

KENT STATE

CENTRAL FLORIDA
HAMPTON
WILLIAM PENN
MISSOURI
TEMPLE

CENTRAL MICHIGAN
NORTH CAROLINA
ARKANSAS STATE
CENTRAL FLORIDA
MICHIGAN

FRESNO STATE
WAKE FOREST
CLEMSON

SOUTH CAROLINA
WAKE FOREST
FLORIDA STATE
TEMPLE
GEORGIA TECH
WEST VIRGINIA
ALABAMA

EASTERN WASHINGTON

NOTRE DAME
BOISE STATE

ARIZONA
BOSTON COLLEGE
BAKER

NOTE

Re-signed with the Jets on 09/09 and spent the preseason with Seattle.

Finished the preseason 44-0f-59 (74.6%) for 478 yards, one touchdown and zero inter-
ceptions.

Became second rookie quarterback to win on the road on Monday Night Football after
completing 16-0f-20 passes for 199 yards with 3 TDs and 147.7 rating at ATL (10/07).

Caught two passes for 21 yards in NFL debut vs. TB (09/08).

Last season, rushed 135 times for 464 yards (3.4).

For his career, has averaged 4.9 yards per carry.

Has 360 yards on 87 carries (4.1 avg.). Also has 15 receptions for 137 yards.

Made NFL debut on special teams at ATL (10/07).

Tied for the NFL career record with eight kickoff returns for TDs. Also has 3 PR TDs.
Accumulated a career-high 108 receiving yards and had a 51-yard TD catch vs. BUF
(09/22), marking the longest reception of his career.

Tallied five catches for a career-high 154 yards and a 69-yard TD reception vs. BUF (09/22).
Grabbed five receptions for 68 yards (13.6 avg.) and a TD at ATL (10/07).

In 34 career games, has 97 receptions for 1,062 yards and eight touchdowns.

In first two NFL seasons, played in 7 games and posted 27 receptions for 264 yards.

Scored for the third time in three games on Monday Night Football on a 20-yard TD
catch at ATL (10/07). Also set career highs in receiving yards (79) and longest reception
(47).

This preseason, had eight receptions for 67 yards (8.4).

Claimed off waivers from NE (10/04).

Fifth-round draft choice adds depth to the offensive line.

Rookie converted to guard after playing defensive tackle in college.

Has started all 66 games he has played during his career.

Fourth-year player adds depth at guard and tackle on the offensive line.

Only missed one play in first seven NFL seasons.

Lined up primarily against DE Mario Williams vs. BUF (09/22) and did not allow a sack.
Third-year player played four games for IND in 2011.

Has only missed two games since entering the league in 2006.

Versatile lineman adds depth at center and guard.

2013 third-round draft selection made first career start at LG at ATL (10/07).

Recovered a fumble to set up a K Nick Folk field goal at ATL (10/07).

Finished 2012 with 24 tackles and a forced fumble.

Notched five tackles, including one for a loss vs. PIT (10/13).

Logged five tackles, including two for a loss, one sack and a PD at ATL (10/07).
Serves as the leader of the defensive line and currently leads the team in sacks (5).

Ranks first on the team with 10 special teams tackles.

Finished first on the team with 5.5 sacks in 2012.

Amassed a career-high 10 tackles at ATL (10/07).

Signed from practice squad on 10/12. As a senior at UCF, logged 8 sacks, 3 FFs and a FR.
Since 2009, leads all inside linebackers with 18.5 sacks.

Logged five tackles and a sack vs. PIT (10/13).

Most veteran player on the Jets is tied for second on the team in sacks (3).

Recovered a fumble in kickoff coverage to clinch the win vs. TB (09/08).

Blocked a punt leading to a K Nick Folk field goal on the opening series at ATL (10/07).

Tallied three tackles and a forced fumble at ATL (10/07).

Made Pro Bowl in 2012, after tallying 39 tackles, three interceptions and a touchdown.
Forced a fumble on special teams to end game vs. TB (09/08).

Returned an interception 38 yards to set up a touchdown-scoring drive vs. TB (09/08).

In 2012, racked up 29 tackles, a sack and two interceptions.

Ninth-overall pick tops depth chart at cornerback position opposite Cromartie.

Led Jets corners with nine tackles, including two for a loss this preseason.

Had four tackles, including one for loss and two passes defensed at ATL (10/07).

In 2012, posted 46 tackles and one interception.

Kicked his second game-winning field goal of the season, a 43-yarder at ATL (10/07).
Posted a 49.0-yard average on five punts at TEN (09/29).
Has played in all 54 games since joining the Jets.
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NO. NAME

ELEVENTH YEAR (1)

97

PACE, CALVIN

NINTH YEAR (1)

CRIBBS, JOSH

EIGHTH YEAR (6)

66
31
60
10
26
74

COLON, WILLIE
CROMARTIE, ANTONIO

FERGUSON, D’BRICKASHAW

HOLMES, SANTONIO
LANDRY, DAWAN
MANGOLD, NICK

SEVENTH YEAR (3)

2
52
9

FOLK, NICK
HARRIS, DAVID
QUINN, BRADY

SIXTH YEAR (1)

78

DOUZABLE, LEGER

FOURTH YEAR (8)

87
62
77
33
21
86
46
20

CUMBERLAND, JEFF
DUCASSE, VLADIMIR
HOWARD, AUSTIN
IVORY, CHRIS
LANKSTER, ELLIS
NELSON, DAVID
PURDUM, TANNER
WILSON, KYLE

THIRD YEAR (13)

54
93
25
71
11
50
29

55
72
35
30
96

BELLORE, NICK

ELLIS, KENRICK
GREEN, ALEX

IJALANA, BEN

KERLEY, JEREMY
MCINTYRE, GARRETT
POWELL, BILAL

SALAS, GREG

SAPP, RICKY
SCHLAUDERAFF, CALEB
TRUFANT, ISAIAH
WALLS, DARRIN
WILKERSON, MUHAMMAD

SECOND YEAR (9)

39
32
98
56
94
84
37
51
88

ALLEN, ANTONIO
BUSH, JOSH
COPLES, QUINTON
DAVIS, DEMARIO
HARRISON, DAMON
HILL, STEPHEN
JARRETT, JAIQUAWN
LANSANAH, DANNY
REULAND, KONRAD

ROOKIE/FIRST YEAR (12)

75
40
16
65
58
27
1

91
5

7

82
67

ABOUSHI, ODAY
BOHANON, TOMMY
CAMPBELL, MICHAEL
CAMPBELL, WILL
DAVIS, TROY
MILLINER, DEE
QUIGLEY, RYAN
RICHARDSON, SHELDON
SIMMS, MATT
SMITH, GENO
SUDFELD, ZACH
WINTERS, BRIAN

POS

LB

WR

oL
CB

WR

w

LB
QB

DL

TE
oL

RB
CB
WR
LS
CcB

LB
DT
RB

WR
LB
RB
WR
LB

CB
CcB
DL

LB
LB
DL
WR

LB
TE

oL
FB
WR

LB
CB

DL
QB
QB
TE

oL

HT

6-4

6-1

6-3
6-6
5-11
6-1
6-4

6-1

6-3

6-1

6-2

6-1
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-4

6-1
6-5

6-1

wWT

265

192

212
307

222

235

284

260
325
333
222
190
215

190

346
220
322
188
255
204
210
252
302
170
190
315

210
205
290
239

215
196
255
260

308

205
311
251
201
188
294
210
221
260

AGE

32

30

30
29
29
29
30
29

28
29
28

27

26
26
26
25
27
26
29
26

24
25
25
24
24
28
24
25
26
25
30
25
23

25
24
23
24
24
22
24
28
26

22
23
24
22
22
22
23
22
25
23
24
22

EXP

11

00 00 00 00 00 00

~

W wwwwwwwwwwww B i

N NNNNNNNN

R
R
1
R
R
R
1
R
1
R
R
R

COLLEGE

WAKE FOREST

KENT STATE

HOFSTRA
FLORIDA STATE
VIRGINIA
OHIO STATE
GEORGIA TECH
OHIO STATE

ARIZONA
MICHIGAN
NOTRE DAME

CENTRAL FLORIDA

ILLINOIS
MASSACHUSETTS
NORTHERN IOWA
TIFFIN

WEST VIRGINIA
FLORIDA

BAKER

BOISE STATE

CENTRAL MICHIGAN
HAMPTON

HAWAII

VILLANOVA

TCU

FRESNO STATE
LOUISVILLE

HAWAII

CLEMSON

UTAH

EASTERN WASHINGTON
NOTRE DAME
TEMPLE

SOUTH CAROLINA
WAKE FOREST
NORTH CAROLINA
ARKANSAS STATE
WILLIAM PENN
GEORGIA TECH
TEMPLE
CONNECTICUT
STANFORD

VIRGINIA

WAKE FOREST
TEMPLE
MICHIGAN
CENTRAL FLORIDA
ALABAMA
BOSTON COLLEGE
MISSOURI
TENNESSEE
WEST VIRGINIA
NEVADA

KENT STATE

HOMETOWN

DOUGLASVILLE, GA

WASHINGTON, DC

BRONX, NY
TALLAHASSEE, FL
FREEPORT, NY
BELLE GLADE, FL
AMA, LA
CENTERVILLE, OH

HOLLYWOOD, CA
GRAND RAPIDS, Ml
COLUMBUS, OH

TAMPA, FL

COLUMBUS, OH
STAMFORD, CT
DAVENPORT, IA
LONGVIEW, TX
WHISTLER, AL
WICHITA FALLS, TX
WACO, TX
PISCATAWAY, NJ

WHITEFISH BAY, WI
GREENACRES, FL
PORTLAND, OR

NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ
HUTTO, TX

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA
LAKELAND, FL

CHINO, CA

BAMBERG, SC
SHELTON, WA
TACOMA, WA
PITTSBURGH, PA
LINDEN, NJ

OCALA, FL
LEXINGTON, NC
KINSTON, NC
BRANDON, MS
LAKE CHARLES, LA
LITHONIA, GA
BROOKLYN, NY
HARRISBURG, PA
MISSION VIEJO, CA

BROOKLYN, NY
NORTH FORT MYERS, FL
EDISON, NJ
DETROIT, Ml
QUEENS, NY
MILLBROOK, AL
LITTLE RIVER, SC

ST. LOUIS, MO
FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ
MIAMI, FL

SANTA CRUZ, CA
HUDSON, OH

HOW AcCQ.

UFA-08 (ARZ)

FA-13

FA-13
T-10 (SD)
D1A-06
T-10 (PIT)
FA-13
D1B-06

FA-10
D2-07
FA-13

FA-13

FA-10
D2-10
FA-11
T-13 (NO)
FA-10
FA-13
FA-10
D1-10

FA-11
D3-11
W-13 (GB)
W-13 (IND)
D5-11
FA-11
D4-11
FA-13
FA-11
T-11(GB)
FA-11
FA-12
D1-11

D7A-12
D6A-12
D1-12
D3-12
FA-12
D2-12
FA-12
FA-12
W-12 (SF)

D5-13
D7-13
FA-13
D6-13
FA-13
D1A-13
FA-13
D1B-13
FA-12
D2-13
W-13 (NE)
D3-13
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WR
LT
LG

RG
RT
TE
WR

QB

FB
RB

END
NT

oLB
WILL
MIKE
oLB
CB
CB

(72}

LS

84 Stephen Hill

60 D’Brickashaw Ferguson
67 Brian Winters

74 Nick Mangold

66 Willie Colon

77 Austin Howard

87 Jeff Cumberland

10 Santonio Holmes

7 Geno Smith

40 Tommy Bohanon
29 Bilal Powell

96 Muhammad Wilkerson
94 Damon Harrison

91 Sheldon Richardson
98 Quinton Coples

56 Demario Davis

52 David Harris

97 Calvin Pace

27 Dee Milliner

31 Antonio Cromartie
39 Antonio Allen

26 Dawan Landry

2 Nick Folk

1 Ryan Quigley

1 Ryan Quigley

11 Jeremy Kerley
Josh Cribbs

46 Tanner Purdum

Rookies are Underlined

OFFENSE

86 David Nelson

71 Ben ljalana

62 Vladimir Ducasse

72 Caleb Schlauderaff

65 Will Campbell
75 Oday Aboushi
88 Konrad Reuland
11 Jeremy Kerley

5 Matt Simms

33 Chris Ivory

DEFENSE

78 Leger Douzable
93 Kenrick Ellis

55 Ricky Sapp

54 Nick Bellore

50 Garrett Mclntyre
20 Kyle Wilson

30 Darrin Walls

37 Jaiquawn Jarrett
32 Josh Bush

SPECIAL TEAMS

20 Kyle Wilson
20 Kyle Wilson

2013 COACHING STAFF

Greg Salas

82 Zach Sudfeld

16 Michael Campbell
Josh Cribbs

9 Brady Quinn

4 David Garrard#

25 Alex Green

58 Troy Davis

35 Isaiah Trufant
21 Ellis Lankster

Josh Cribbs
31 Antonio Cromartie

#=Exempt List

Rex RYAN (head coach), Ben KOTWICA (special teams coordinator), Marty MORNHINWEG (offensive coordina-
tor), Dennis THURMAN (defensive coordinator), Louie AGUIAR (assistant special teams), Bobby APRIL Il (qual-
ity control - defense) Mike DEVLIN (offensive line), Karl DUNBAR (defensive line), Justus GALAC (head strength
and conditioning), Steve HAGEN (tight ends), Ron HELLER (assistant offensive line), Sanjay LAL (wide receivers),
David LEE (quarterbacks), Anthony LYNN (asst. head coach/running backs), Tim McDONALD (defensive backs),
Pierre NGO (assistant strength and conditioning), Paul RICCI (assistant strength and conditioning), Brian SMITH
(assistant defensive backs), Tony SPARANO, JR. (offensive intern), Brian VANGORDER (linebackers), Jeff WEEKS
(defensive assistant — defensive line/linebackers)
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PLAYER 1B AT NE BUF _ATTEN ATATL PIT NE ATCIN NO ATBUF ATBLT MIA OAK AT CAR CLV__ AT MIA GP/GS/DNP/IA
ABOUSHI, ODAY 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 0/0/0/6
ALLEN, ANTONIO S S S S X S 6/5/0/0
BARNES, ANTWAN X X X X X IR 5/0/0/0
BELLORE, NICK X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
BOHANON, TOMMY X X FB FB FB X 6/3/0/0
BUSH, JOSH X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
CAMPBELL, MICHAEL ES] PS ES! PS X X 2/0/0/0
CAMPBELL, WILL 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 0/0/0/6
COLON, WILLIE RG RG RG RG RG RG 6/6/0/0
COPLES, QUINTON 1A 1A OoLB OoLB OoLB X 4/3/0/2
CROMARTIE, ANTONIO CB CcB CB CcB CB CB 6/6/0/0
CUMBERLAND, JEFF TE X TE X TE TE 6/5/0/0
DAVIS, DEMARIO WILL WILL WILL WILL WILL ~ WILL 6/6/0/0
DAVIS, TROY PS PS PS PS PS 1A 0/0/0/1
DOUZABLE, LEGER X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
DUCASSE, VLADIMIR LG LG LG LG X X 6/4/0/0
ELLIS, KENRICK X X X X X T 6/1/0/0
FERGUSON, D’BRICKASHAW __ LT LT LT LT LT LT 6/6/0/0
FOLK, NICK K K K K K K 6/0/0/0
GATES, CLYDE X WR X X X WR 6/2/0/0
GOODSON, MIKE R/SUS R/SUS R/SUS R/SUS X X 2/0/0/0
GREEN, ALEX X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
HARRIS, DAVID MIKE MIKE MIKE MIKE MIKE  MIKE 6/6/0/0
HARRISON, DAMON NT NT NT NT NT NT 6/6/0/0
HILL, STEPHEN WR WR WR WR X WR 6/5/0/0
HOLMES, SANTONIO WR WR WR WR 1A 1A 4/4/0/2
HOWARD, AUSTIN RT RT RT RT RT RT 6/6/0/0
IJALANA, BEN 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 0/0/0/6
IVORY, CHRIS X X RB 1A RB X 5/2/0/1
JARRETT, JAIQUAWN X X X X S X 6/1/0/0
KERLEY, JEREMY WR 1A X X X WR 5/2/0/1
LANDRY, DAWAN S S S S S S 6/6/0/0
LANKSTER, ELLIS X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
MALONE, ROBERT P P NWT _ NWT NWT _NWT 2/0/0/0
MANGOLD, NICK C C C C © C 6/6/0/0
MCINTYRE, GARRETT OoLB OoLB X X X OoLB 6/3/0/0
MILLINER, DEE CB CcB X 1A 1A 1A 3/2/0/3
NELSON, DAVID NWT NWT NWT NWT WR X 2/1/0/0
OBOMANU, BEN NWT X X X NWT _NWT 3/0/0/0
PACE, CALVIN OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB OoLB 6/6/0/0
POWELL, BILAL RB RB X RB RB RB 6/5/0/0
PURDUM, TANNER LS LS LS LS LS LS 6/0/0/0
QUIGLEY, RYAN NWT NWT P P P P 4/0/0/0
QUINN, BRADY NWT 1A 1A 1A 1A 1A 0/0/0/5
REULAND, KONRAD X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
RICHARDSON, SHELDON T T T T T X 6/5/0/0
SANCHEZ, MARK 1A 1A IR IR IR IR 0/0/0/2
SAPP, RICKY X X 1A 1A NWT X 3/0/0/2
SCHLAUDERAFF, CALEB X DNP DNP DNP DNP X 2/0/4/0
SIMMS, MATT DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0/0/6/0
SMITH, GENO QB QB QB QB QB QB 6/6/0/0
SOLOMON, SCOTT 1A NWT 1A X NWT _ NWT 1/0/0/2
SPADOLA, RYAN X X 1A X NWT __ NWT 3/0/0/1
SUDFELD, ZACH NWT NWT NWT NWT 1A X 1/0/0/1
TRUFANT, ISAIAH X X X X X X 6/0/0/0
WALLS, DARRIN X X X CcB CB CB 6/3/0/0
WILKERSON, MUHAMMAD ___END END END END END END 6/6/0/0
WILSON, KYLE X X CB X X X 6/1/0/0
WINSLOW, KELLEN X TE X TE X R/SUS 5/2/0/0
WINTERS, BRIAN X X X X LG LG 6/2/0/0

ITALICS = NOT WITH TEAM
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NO. NAME POS HT wWT AGE EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW AcCQ.

75 ABOUSHI, ODAY oL 6-5 308 22 R VIRGINIA BROOKLYN, NY D5-13

39 ALLEN, ANTONIO S 6-1 210 25 2 SOUTH CAROLINA OCALA, FL D7A-12

54 BELLORE, NICK LB 6-1 250 24 3 CENTRAL MICHIGAN WHITEFISH BAY, WI FA-11

40 BOHANON, TOMMY FB 6-1 247 23 R WAKE FOREST NORTH FORT MYERS, FL D7-13

32 BUSH, JOSH S 5-11 205 24 2 WAKE FOREST LEXINGTON, NC D6A-12

16 CAMPBELL, MICHAEL WR 6-2 205 24 1 TEMPLE EDISON, NJ FA-13

65 CAMPBELL, WILL G 6-4 311 22 R MICHIGAN DETROIT, Ml D6-13

66 COLON, WILLIE oL 6-3 315 30 8 HOFSTRA BRONX, NY FA-13

98 COPLES, QUINTON LB 6-6 290 23 2 NORTH CAROLINA KINSTON, NC D1-12
CRIBBS, JOSH WR 6-1 192 30 9 KENT STATE WASHINGTON, DC FA-13

31 CROMARTIE, ANTONIO CB 6-2 210 29 8 FLORIDA STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL T-10 (SD)

87 CUMBERLAND, JEFF TE 6-4 260 26 4 ILLINOIS COLUMBUS, OH FA-10

56 DAVIS, DEMARIO LB 6-2 239 24 2 ARKANSAS STATE BRANDON, MS D3-12

58 DAVIS, TROY LB 6-2 251 22 R CENTRAL FLORIDA QUEENS, NY FA-13

78 DOUZABLE, LEGER DL 6-4 284 27 6 CENTRAL FLORIDA TAMPA, FL FA-13

62 DUCASSE, VLADIMIR oL 6-5 325 26 4 MASSACHUSETTS STAMFORD, CT D2-10

93 ELLIS, KENRICK DT 6-4 346 25 3 HAMPTON GREENACRES, FL D3-11

60 FERGUSON, D’BRICKASHAW T 6-6 310 29 8 VIRGINIA FREEPORT, NY D1A-06

2 FOLK, NICK K 6-1 222 28 7 ARIZONA HOLLYWOOD, CA FA-10

25 GREEN, ALEX RB 6-2 220 25 3 HAWAII PORTLAND, OR W-13 (GB)

52 HARRIS, DAVID LB 6-2 250 29 7 MICHIGAN GRAND RAPIDS, Ml D2-07

94 HARRISON, DAMON DL 6-4 350 24 2 WILLIAM PENN LAKE CHARLES, LA FA-12

84 HILL, STEPHEN WR 6-4 215 22 2 GEORGIA TECH LITHONIA, GA D2-12

10 HOLMES, SANTONIO WR 5-11 192 29 8 OHIO STATE BELLE GLADE, FL T-10 (PIT)

77 HOWARD, AUSTIN T 6-7 333 26 4 NORTHERN IOWA DAVENPORT, IA FA-11

71 IJALANA, BEN T 6-4 322 24 3 VILLANOVA NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ W-13 (IND)

33 IVORY, CHRIS RB 6-0 222 25 4 TIFFIN LONGVIEW, TX T-13 (NO)

37 JARRETT, JAIQUAWN S 6-0 196 24 2 TEMPLE BROOKLYN, NY FA-12

11 KERLEY, JEREMY WR 5-9 188 24 3 TCU HUTTO, TX D5-11

26 LANDRY, DAWAN S 6-1 212 30 8 GEORGIA TECH AMA, LA FA-13

21 LANKSTER, ELLIS CcB 5-9 190 27 4 WEST VIRGINIA WHISTLER, AL FA-10

74 MANGOLD, NICK C 6-4 307 29 8 OHIO STATE CENTERVILLE, OH D1B-06

50 MCINTYRE, GARRETT LB 6-3 255 28 3 FRESNO STATE SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA FA-11

27 MILLINER, DEE CcB 6-0 201 22 R ALABAMA MILLBROOK, AL D1A-13

86 NELSON, DAVID WR 6-5 215 26 4 FLORIDA WICHITA FALLS, TX FA-13

97 PACE, CALVIN LB 6-4 265 32 11 WAKE FOREST DOUGLASVILLE, GA UFA-08 (ARZ)

29 POWELL, BILAL RB 5-10 204 24 3 LOUISVILLE LAKELAND, FL D4-11

46 PURDUM, TANNER LS 6-3 270 29 4 BAKER WACO, TX FA-10

1 QUIGLEY, RYAN P 6-3 188 23 1 BOSTON COLLEGE LITTLE RIVER, SC FA-13

9 QUINN, BRADY QB 6-3 235 28 7 NOTRE DAME COLUMBUS, OH FA-13

88 REULAND, KONRAD TE 6-5 260 26 2 STANFORD MISSION VIEJO, CA W-12 (SF)

91 RICHARDSON, SHELDON DL 6-3 294 22 R MISSOURI ST. LOUIS, MO D1B-13
SALAS, GREG WR 6-2 210 25 3 HAWAII CHINO, CA FA-13

55 SAPP, RICKY LB 6-4 252 26 3 CLEMSON BAMBERG, SC FA-11

72 SCHLAUDERAFF, CALEB G 6-4 302 25 3 UTAH SHELTON, WA T-11(GB)

5 SIMMS, MATT QB 6-3 210 25 1 TENNESSEE FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ FA-12

7 SMITH, GENO QB 6-3 221 23 R WEST VIRGINIA MIAMI, FL D2-13

82 SUDFELD, ZACH TE 6-7 260 24 R NEVADA SANTA CRUZ, CA W-13 (NE)

35 TRUFANT, ISAIAH CcB 5-8 170 30 3 EASTERN WASHINGTON TACOMA, WA FA-11

30 WALLS, DARRIN CcB 6-0 190 25 3 NOTRE DAME PITTSBURGH, PA FA-12

96 WILKERSON, MUHAMMAD DL 6-4 315 23 3 TEMPLE LINDEN, NJ D1-11

20 WILSON, KYLE CcB 5-10 190 26 4 BOISE STATE PISCATAWAY, NJ D1-10

67 WINTERS, BRIAN oL 6-4 320 22 R KENT STATE HUDSON, OH D3-13

ACTIVE ROSTER - 53

EXEMPT

4 GARRARD, DAVID QB 6-1 239 35 10 EAST CAROLINA EAST ORANGE, NJ FA-13

PRACTICE SQUAD

99 BARNES, T.J. NT 6-7 364 23 R GEORGIA TECH ENTERPRISE, AL FA-13

92 FINAU, TEVITA DT 6-5 288 27 1 UTAH LAHAINA, HI FA-12

63 FREEMAN, DALTON © 6-5 291 23 R CLEMSON PELION, SC FA-13

15 HAKIM, SAALIM WR 5-11 188 23 1 PALOMAR COLLEGE ATLANTA, GA FA-13

51 LANSANAH, DANNY LB 6-1 255 28 2 CONNECTICUT HARRISBURG, PA FA-12

24 MAYSONET, MIGUEL RB 5-10 210 23 R STONY BROOK BAYAMON, PUERTO RICO FA-13

45 MILES, RONTEZ S 6-0 203 24 R CALIFORNIA (PA) BRADDOCK, PA FA-13

44 PANTALE, CHRIS TE 6-5 254 23 R BOSTON COLLEGE WAYNE, NJ FA-13

RESERVE/SUSPENDED

81 WINSLOW, KELLEN TE 6-4 240 30 9 MIAMI (FL) SAN DIEGO, CA FA-13

RESERVE/INJURED; DESIGNATED FOR RETURN

6 SANCHEZ, MARK QB 6-2 225 26 5 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA MISSION VIEJO, CA D1-09

RESERVE/INJURED

95 BARNES, ANTWAN LB 6-1 251 28 7 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL MIAMI, FL UFA-13 (SD)

22 BERRY, AARON CcB 5-11 180 25 4 PITTSBURGH HARRISBURG, PA FA-12

19 GATES, CLYDE WR 6-0 197 27 3 ABILENE CHRISTIAN VERNON, TX W-12 (MIA)

23 GOODSON, MIKE RB 6-0 210 26 5 TEXAS A&M KLEIN, TX UFA-13 (OAK)

24 GRIFFIN, JOHN RB 5-11 208 24 1 MASSACHUSETTS WESTMINSTER, MA FA-12

18 HAZELTON, VIDAL WR 6-2 209 25 1 CINCINNATI STATEN ISLAND, NY FA-12

36 HILLIARD, LEX FB 5-11 235 29 5 MONTANA KALISPELL, MT FA-12

53 MAUGA, JOSH LB 6-1 245 26 4 NEVADA FALLON, NV FA-09

2013 COACHING STAFF

Rex RYAN (head coach), Ben KOTWICA (special teams coordinator), Marty MORNHINWEG (offensive coordinator), Dennis THURMAN (defensive coordinator),
Louie AGUIAR (assistant special teams), Bobby APRIL Il (quality control - defense) Mike DEVLIN (offensive line), Karl DUNBAR (defensive line), Justus GALAC
(head strength and conditioning), Mike GUILIANI (defensive intern), Steve HAGEN (tight ends), Ron HELLER (assistant offensive line), Sanjay LAL (wide receiv-
ers), David LEE (quarterbacks), Anthony LYNN (asst. head coach/running backs), Tim McDONALD (defensive backs), Pierre NGO (assistant strength and con-
ditioning), Paul RICCI (assistant strength and conditioning), Brian SMITH (assistant defensive backs), Tony SPARANO, JR. (offensive intern), Brian VANGORDER
(linebackers), Jeff WEEKS (defensive assistant — defensive line/linebackers)
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NO. NAME POS
1 RYAN QUIGLEY P
2 NICK FOLK K
5 MATT SIMMS QB
7 GENO SMITH QB
9 BRADY QUINN QB
10 SANTONIO HOLMES WR
11 JEREMY KERLEY WR
16 MICHAEL CAMPBELL WR
19 CLYDE GATES WR
20 KYLE WILSON CcB
21 ELLIS LANKSTER CcB
25 ALEX GREEN RB
26 DAWAN LANDRY S
27 DEE MILLINER CcB
29 BILAL POWELL RB
30 DARRIN WALLS CcB
31 ANTONIO CROMARTIE CcB
32 JOSH BUSH S
33 CHRIS IVORY RB
35 ISAIAH TRUFANT CB
37 JAIQUAWN JARRETT S
39 ANTONIO ALLEN S
40 TOMMY BOHANON FB
46 TANNER PURDUM LS
50 GARRETT MCINTYRE LB
52 DAVID HARRIS LB
54 NICK BELLORE LB
55 RICKY SAPP LB
56 DEMARIO DAVIS LB
58 TROY DAVIS LB
60 D’BRICKASHAW FERGUSON T
62 VLADIMIR DUCASSE oL
65 WILL CAMPBELL G
66 WILLIE COLON oL
67 BRIAN WINTERS oL
71 BEN IJALANA T
72 CALEB SCHLAUDERAFF G
74 NICK MANGOLD C
75 ODAY ABOUSHI oL
77 AUSTIN HOWARD T
78 LEGER DOUZABLE DL
82 ZACH SUDFELD TE
84 STEPHEN HILL WR
86 DAVID NELSON WR
87 JEFF CUMBERLAND TE
88 KONRAD REULAND TE
91 SHELDON RICHARDSON DL
93 KENRICK ELLIS DT
94 DAMON HARRISON DL
96 MUHAMMAD WILKERSON DL
97 CALVIN PACE LB
98 QUINTON COPLES LB
JOSH CRIBBS WR
GREG SALAS WR
ACTIVE ROSTER - 53
EXEMPT
4 DAVID GARRARD QB
PRACTICE SQUAD
15 SAALIM HAKIM WR
24 MIGUEL MAYSONET RB
44 CHRIS PANTALE TE
45 RONTEZ MILES S
51 DANNY LANSANAH LB
63 DALTON FREEMAN C
92 TEVITA FINAU DT
99 T.J. BARNES NT
RESERVE/SUSPENDED
81 KELLEN WINSLOW TE
RESERVE/INJURED; DESIGNATED FOR RETURN
6 MARK SANCHEZ QB
RESERVE/INJURED
18 VIDAL HAZELTON WR
19 CLYDE GATES WR
22 AARON BERRY CcB
23 MIKE GOODSON RB
24 JOHN GRIFFIN RB
36 LEX HILLIARD FB
53 JOSH MAUGA LB
95 ANTWAN BARNES LB

Rex RYAN (head coach), Ben KOTWICA (special teams coordinator), Marty MORNHINWEG (offensive coordinator), Dennis THURMAN (defensive co-
ordinator), Louie AGUIAR (assistant special teams), Bobby APRIL Il (quality control - defense) Mike DEVLIN (offensive line), Karl DUNBAR (defensive
line), Justus GALAC (head strength and conditioning), Mike GUILIANI (defensive intern), Steve HAGEN (tight ends), Ron HELLER (assistant offensive
line), Sanjay LAL (wide receivers), David LEE (quarterbacks), Anthony LYNN (asst. head coach/running backs), Tim McDONALD (defensive backs), Pierre
NGO (assistant strength and conditioning), Paul RICCI (assistant strength and conditioning), Brian SMITH (assistant defensive backs), Tony SPARANO,

5-11

5-10

5-11

6-2

6-1
5-11
5-10
6-5

6-1
6-5

6-7

6-4

WT
188
222
210
221
235
192
188
205
197
190
190
220
212
201
204
190
210
205
222
170
196
210
247
270
255
250
250
252
239
251
310
325
311
315
320
322
302
307
308
333
284
260
215
215
260
260
294
346
350
315
265
290
192
210

239

188
210
254
203
255
291
288
364

240

225

209
197
180
210
208
235
245
251

AGE EXP COLLEGE

23 1 BOSTON COLLEGE

28 7 ARIZONA

25 1 TENNESSEE

23 R WEST VIRGINIA

28 7 NOTRE DAME

29 8 OHIO STATE

24 3 TCU

24 1 TEMPLE

27 3 ABILENE CHRISTIAN

26 4 BOISE STATE

27 4 WEST VIRGINIA

25 3 HAWAII

30 8 GEORGIA TECH

22 R ALABAMA

24 3 LOUISVILLE

25 3 NOTRE DAME

29 8 FLORIDA STATE

24 2 WAKE FOREST

25 4 TIFFIN

30 3 EASTERN WASHINGTON

24 2 TEMPLE

25 2 SOUTH CAROLINA

23 R WAKE FOREST

29 4 BAKER

28 3 FRESNO STATE

29 7 MICHIGAN

24 3 CENTRAL MICHIGAN

26 3 CLEMSON

24 2 ARKANSAS STATE

22 R CENTRAL FLORIDA

29 8 VIRGINIA

26 4 MASSACHUSETTS

22 R MICHIGAN

30 8 HOFSTRA

22 R KENT STATE

24 3 VILLANOVA

25 3 UTAH

29 8 OHIO STATE

22 R VIRGINIA

26 4 NORTHERN IOWA

27 6 CENTRAL FLORIDA

24 R NEVADA

22 2 GEORGIA TECH

26 4 FLORIDA

26 4 ILLINOIS

26 2 STANFORD

22 R MISSOURI

25 3 HAMPTON

24 2 WILLIAM PENN

23 3 TEMPLE

32 11 WAKE FOREST

23 2 NORTH CAROLINA

30 9 KENT STATE

25 3 HAWAII

35 10 EAST CAROLINA

23 1 PALOMAR COLLEGE

23 R STONY BROOK

23 R BOSTON COLLEGE

24 R CALIFORNIA (PA)

28 2 CONNECTICUT

23 R CLEMSON

27 1 UTAH

23 R GEORGIA TECH

30 9 MIAMI (FL)

26 5 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

25 1 CINCINNATI

27 3 ABILENE CHRISTIAN

25 4 PITTSBURGH

26 5 TEXAS A&M

24 1 MASSACHUSETTS

29 5 MONTANA

26 4 NEVADA

28 7 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
2013 COACHING STAFF

HOMETOWN
LITTLE RIVER, SC
HOLLYWOOD, CA
FRANKLIN LAKES, NJ
MIAMI, FL
COLUMBUS, OH
BELLE GLADE, FL
HUTTO, TX
EDISON, NJ
VERNON, TX
PISCATAWAY, NJ
WHISTLER, AL
PORTLAND, OR
AMA, LA
MILLBROOK, AL
LAKELAND, FL
PITTSBURGH, PA
TALLAHASSEE, FL
LEXINGTON, NC
LONGVIEW, TX
TACOMA, WA
BROOKLYN, NY
OCALA, FL

NORTH FORT MYERS, FL
WACO, TX

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA
GRAND RAPIDS, Ml
WHITEFISH BAY, WI
BAMBERG, SC
BRANDON, MS
QUEENS, NY
FREEPORT, NY
STAMFORD, CT
DETROIT, Ml
BRONX, NY
HUDSON, OH
NORTH BRUNSWICK, NJ
SHELTON, WA
CENTERVILLE, OH
BROOKLYN, NY
DAVENPORT, IA
TAMPA, FL

SANTA CRUZ, CA
LITHONIA, GA
WICHITA FALLS, TX
COLUMBUS, OH
MISSION VIEJO, CA
ST. LOUIS, MO
GREENACRES, FL
LAKE CHARLES, LA
LINDEN, NJ
DOUGLASVILLE, GA
KINSTON, NC
WASHINGTON, DC
CHINO, CA

EAST ORANGE, NJ

ATLANTA, GA

BAYAMON, PUERTO RICO
WAYNE, NJ

BRADDOCK, PA
HARRISBURG, PA
PELION, SC

LAHAINA, HI
ENTERPRISE, AL

SAN DIEGO, CA
MISSION VIEJO, CA

STATEN ISLAND, NY
VERNON, TX
HARRISBURG, PA
KLEIN, TX
WESTMINSTER, MA
KALISPELL, MT
FALLON, NV
MIAMI, FL

JR. (offensive intern), Brian VANGORDER (linebackers), Jeff WEEKS (defensive assistant — defensive line/linebackers)

GP/GS/DNP/IA
4/0/0/0
6/0/0/0
0/0/6/0
6/6/0/0
0/0/0/5
4/4/0/2
5/2/0/1
2/0/0/0
6/2/0/0
6/1/0/0
6/0/0/0
6/0/0/0
6/6/0/0
3/2/0/3
6/5/0/0
6/3/0/0
6/6/0/0
6/0/0/0
5/2/0/1
6/0/0/0
6/1/0/0
6/5/0/0
6/3/0/0
6/0/0/0
6/3/0/0
6/6/0/0
6/0/0/0
3/0/0/2
6/6/0/0
0/0/0/1
6/6/0/0
6/4/0/0
0/0/0/6
6/6/0/0
6/2/0/0
0/0/0/6
2/0/4/0
6/6/0/0
0/0/0/6
6/6/0/0
6/0/0/0
1/0/0/1
6/5/0/0
2/1/0/0
6/5/0/0
6/0/0/0
6/5/0/0
6/1/0/0
6/6/0/0
6/6/0/0
6/6/0/0
4/3/0/2
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0

0/0/0/0

0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0

5/2/0/0
0/0/0/2

0/0/0/0
6/2/0/0
0/0/0/0
2/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
0/0/0/0
5/0/0/0
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